Event 1 Boys 5K

Place TmPIl Bib

1 6574
2 7162
3 7166
4 8727
5 8718
6 8728
7 8715
8 6398
9 9091
10 6440
11 7159
12 7190
13 7054
14 6393
15 6690
16 6417
17 9019
18 8925
19 6328
20 6446
21 8824
22 6577
23 6327
24 6531
25 8613
26 8671
27 8880
28 6399
29 8923
30 6669
31 7160
32 6600
33 6461
34 6405
35 8900
36 7189
37 6318
38 9097
39 8853
40 6366
41 8488
42 6365
43 8494
44 8362
45 6354
46 8684
47 8397
48 6583
49 7045
50 6542

41st Annual Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/12/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Freshmen

Griffin Lokale
Weston Ford
Makay Pacheco
Peyton Seimy
Trevor Lefthand
Owen Sombrero
Stephaun Greyeyes
Kellen Aston
Michael Bolya
Aaron Klein
Austin Beck
Adam Botsios
Landon Wallace
August Andelin
Kegler Rhys
Everett Riding
Skyler White
Jaxson Gulledge
Graham Law
Wyatt Wallace
Hudson Odell
Mason McGuire
Issac Larue
Broden Collentine-Mclea
Yahia Elmasry
Ridge Haws
Tyler Carlsen
Kamdon Beesley
Filemon Flores
Nathan Denoyer
Noah Chhokar
Daniel Hernandez
Eli Gruman
Joshua Frese
Adam Westwood
Diego Benavides
Rockwell Bellessa
Zion Howard
Weston Shinpaugh
Caden Pedersen
Thaddaeus Polley
Gavin Morris

Max Weishaupt
Laydon Gainey
Talon Ekren
Daniel Root
Braxton Hardy
Cedar Yount
Joaquin Neal
Brooks Spencer

Year School Finals
FR Canyon Del Oro 17:17.3
FR Gilbert Chrstn 17:26.0
FR Gilbert Chrstn 17:50.3
FR Page 17:55.2
FR Page 17:56.5
FR Page 18:05.5
FR Page 18:07.1
FR ALA Queen Creek 18:08.7
FR Willow Canyon 18:30.8
FR Arcadia 18:31.0
FR Gilbert Chrstn 18:42.0
FR Hamilton 19:00.5
FR Corona del Sol 19:03.8
FR ALA Queen Creek 19:08.0
FR Centennial (AZ) 19:09.3
FR ALA Queen Creek 19:09.4
FR Valley Christian 19:29.1
FR Shadow Ridge 19:31.4
FR ALA Gilbert 19:32.7
FR Arcadia 19:34.0
FR Pusch Ridge 19:34.5
FR Canyon Del Oro 19:34.7
FR ALA Gilbert 19:37.3
FR Cactus Shadows 19:45.7
FR Mountain Ridge 19:46.7
FR Mountain View 19:53.1
FR Sahuarita 19:53.5
FR ALA Queen Creek 19:53.6
FR Shadow Ridge 19:58.7
FR Catalina Fthlls 20:02.7
FR Gilbert Chrstn 20:04.1
FR Canyon View 20:04.4
FR Arizona Lutheran 20:05.1
FR ALA Queen Creek 20:19.0
FR Sahuarita 20:19.0
FR Hamilton 20:21.7
FR ALA Gilbert 20:28.2
FR Willow Canyon 20:29.7
FR Queen Creek 20:30.2
FR ALA Ironwood 20:35.2
FR Marana 20:35.3
FR ALA Ilronwood 20:35.4
FR Marana 20:35.7
FR Highland 20:42 .4
FR ALA Ironwood 20:43.3
FR Mountain View 20:44 .4
FR Horizon 20:47.8
FR Canyon Del Oro 20:48.4
FR Corona del Sol 20:48.5
FR Cactus Shadows 20:49.7
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Event 1 Boys 5K

41st Annual Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/12/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Freshmen

Place TmPIl Bib
51 6576
52 8726
53 6364
54 8354
55 6571
56 9102
57 8445
58 8377
59 8929
60 6355
61 6363
62 8656
63 8848
64 7120
65 8487
66 6731
67 8558
68 8696
69 8569
70 8444
71 7071
72 8881
73 6413
74 8611
75 6559
76 6416
77 6534
78 6326
79 8876
80 8492
81 6570
82 8439
83 8608
84 9072
85 6754
86 7122
87 8373
88 6529
89 8446
90 8935
91 8576
92 8477
93 6320
94 6703
95 6455
96 8633
97 6573
98 7035
99 6466

100 6532

Kallen McGuire
Kyan Scott
Oliver Miller
Willy Castro
Adam Hall
Julian Valenzuela-Xiloy
Colton Smith
Thomas Shorb
Laris Matthew
Samuel Foster
Trey Martin
Zachary Anderson
Elias Merced
Silas Foster
Landen Moore
Parker Fried
Caleb Junas
David Garrison
Jaxon Paul

Max Pfau

Kevin Crockett
Tyler Carlson
Orrin Miner
Tyler Crotty
Mateo Pena
Jacob Richkas
Matthew Kremmer
Nolan Kirkham
Joaquin Becerra
Monson Turley
Marcus Greenberg
Brighton Ingram
David Cohen
Ryder Kempf
Brogan Loerch
Preston Gallagher-Mikul
Keaton Mosley
Jonathan Berger
Jacob Taijeron
Hunter Wood
John Vonreeden
Jackson Baylor
Lucas Ford

Alex Ashike
Daniel Arvizu
Conner Semko
Ventura Jaimez
Isaiah Brown
Tony Nunez
Robert Harding

Year School Finals
FR Canyon Del Oro 20:50.4
FR Page 20:55.3
FR ALA Ironwood 20:57.6
FR Highland 20:58.5
FR Canyon Del Oro 21:03.8
FR Willow Canyon 21:08.8
FR lronwood Ridge 21:09.7
FR Highland 21:09.8
FR Shadow Ridge 21:12.6
FR ALA Ironwood 21:14.1
FR ALA Ironwood 21:14.5
FR Mountain View 21:20.4
FR Queen Creek 21:26.9
FR Desert Ridge 21:27.7
FR Marana 21:27.9
FR Chaparral (AZ) 21:28.4
FR Millennium 21:28.9
FR Northland Prep 21:41.3
FR Millennium 21:42.8
FR Ironwood Ridge 21:47 .4
FR Crismon 21:49.1
FR Sahuarita 21:54.5
FR_ALA Queen Creek 21:58.4
FR Mountain Ridge 21:59.5
FR Campo Verde 22:00.4
FR ALA Queen Creek 22:01.4
FR Cactus Shadows 22:03.3
FR ALA Gilbert 22:04.5
FR Sahuarita 22:04.5
FR Marana 22:07 .4
FR Canyon Del Oro 22:07.9
FR Ironwood Ridge 22:09.0
FR Mountain Ridge 22:15.4
FR Vista Grande 22:16.4
FR Combs 22:18.9
FR Desert Ridge 22:21.6
FR Highland 22:26.5
FR Cactus Shadows 22:28.8
FR Ironwood Ridge 22:31.0
FR Shadow Ridge 22:33.5
FR Millennium 22:34.0
FR Marana 22:34.0
FR ALA Gilbert 22:35.6
FR Chandler 22:38.3
FR Arizona Lutheran 22:39.9
FR Mountain Ridge 22:40.5
FR Canyon Del Oro 22:41.1
FR Corona del Sol 22:44.2
FR Arizona Lutheran 22:44.7
FR Cactus Shadows 22:47.6
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Event 1 Boys 5K

41st Annual Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/12/2025
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Freshmen

Place TmPIl Bib
101 6370
102 8895
103 6362
104 8431
105 6412
106 8666
107 6472
108 8934
109 9101
110 6691
111 7195
112 8740
113 6325
114 8481
115 8612
116 8933
117 8924
118 8636
119 8744
120 8879
121 6334
122 6561
123 6740
124 8668
125 7043
126 6742
127 8664
128 6476
129 8392
130 6473
131 7094
132 7042
133 6368
134 8886
135 6316
136 8553
137 7135
138 6569
139 8410
140 8634
141 6554
142 8695
143 8601
144 6336
145 6723
146 6739
147 6489
148 6360
149 8513
150 9095

Name Year School Finals

Ajay Vizcarra FR ALA Ironwood 22:48.7
Jose Ortiz FR Sahuarita 22:49.4
Drew Martin FR ALA Ironwood 22:55.1
Carter Alstrom FR Ironwood Ridge 22:55.5
Jacob Letner FR ALA Queen Creek 22:58.3
Justin Garcia-Morales FR Mountain View 22:59.1
Bradley Reeve FR Arizona Lutheran 23:02.3
Nolan Whelan FR Shadow Ridge 23:03.3
Carsten Stetter FR Willow Canyon 23:03.6
Bennett Russell FR Centennial (AZ) 23:11.5
Jose Grajeda FR Hamilton 23:27.6
Eduardo Baltazar FR Paradise Honors 23:29.4
Nicholas Jaramillo FR ALA Gilbert 23:29.8
Camden Brown FR Marana 23:30.1
Edmond Dorner-Miller FR Mountain Ridge 23:38.9
Jackson Wakeham FR Shadow Ridge 23:39.6
Trevino Gabriel FR Shadow Ridge 23:40.2
Patrick Yu FR Mountain Ridge 23:47.5
Brennan Goebel FR Paradise Honors 23:50.8
Carson Bowman FR Sahuarita 23:54.8
Braydon Puckett FR ALA Gilbert 24:02.0
Colton Smith FR Campo Verde 24:03.0
Beckett Pelzel FR Chaparral (AZ) 24:03.1
Tayson Goodmansen FR Mountain View 24:10.5
Dan Morgan FR Corona del Sol 24:16.1
Callan Smith FR Chaparral (AZ) 24:18.1
Fenix Dong FR Mountain View 24:18.6
Peter Weinstein FR Arizona Lutheran 24:19.1
Logan Allen FR Horizon 24:19 .4
Jaxon Romsdahl FR Arizona Lutheran 24:27.4
Anakin Zurheide FR Desert Christian 24:28.8
Sebastian Morales FR Corona del Sol 24:29.5
Tate Sweetnam FR ALA Ironwood 24:30.0
Alejandro Guido FR Sahuarita 24:31.7
Alexander Ambroziak FR ALA Gilbert 24:38.4
Carter George FR Millennium 25:02.8
Caleb Vargas Medina FR Desert Ridge 25:08.9
Kyle Dorschner FR Canyon Del Oro 25:11.7
Mathieu Degraff FR Horizon Honors 25:14.3
Cruz Soto FR Mountain Ridge 25:24.1
Jake Haskie FR Campo Verde 25:31.3
Asher Bliss FR Northland Prep 25:42.5
losif Ban FR Mountain Ridge 25:43.3
Michael Thomas FR ALA Gilbert 25:43.5
Connor Borys FR Chaparral (AZ) 25:46.0
Djama Omar FR Chaparral (AZ) 25:50.7
Jacob Fritz FR Ben Franklin 26:19.0
David Hoyle FR ALA Ironwood 26:25.8
Branden Smith FR Maricopa 26:27.6
Malcolm Hicks FR Willow Canyon 26:28.6
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Event 1 Boys 5K

41st Annual Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/12/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Freshmen

Place TmPIl Bib
151 6743
152 7199
153 6755
154 8396
155 7050
156 6475
157 6774
158 6369
159 8894
160 6738
161 6441
162 6537
163 8930
164 6350
165 8615
166 7092
167 6725
168 9065
169 6580
170 6375
171 7049
172 8369
173 6445
174 8897
175 6474
176 6347

Name Year School Finals

Dylan Todd FR Chaparral (AZ) 26:29.2
Emmerich Lincoln FR Hamilton 26:41.3
Tyler Moulton FR Combs 26:44.7
Henry Gleason FR Horizon 27:05.5
Nicholas Smith FR Corona del Sol 27:07.3
David Soza FR Arizona Lutheran 27:09.8
Kevin Lopez-Perez FR Copper Canyon 27:10.6
Gavin Thompkinson FR ALA Ironwood 27:15.8
Robert Marquez FR Sahuarita 27:52.9
Caleb Muthui FR Chaparral (AZ) 28:01.6
Curtis Lepinskas FR Arcadia 28:12.1
William Masog FR Cactus Shadows 28:19.3
Lincoln Rhodes FR Shadow Ridge 28:38.8
Ethan Chaffin FR ALA Ironwood 29:07.2
Micah Friedman FR Mountain Ridge 29:12.9
Heber Rangel FR Desert Christian 29:41.5
Matheus Conde FR Chaparral (AZ) 30:05.4
William Boeck FR Vista Grande 31:19.8
Westley Workman FR Canyon Del Oro 31:27.5
Emmett Tenney FR ALA Mesa North 31:45.2
Isaiah Sahuaqui FR Corona del Sol 33:08.6
Eric Mabb FR Highland 33:44.0
Jayden Santizo FR Arcadia 33:56.9
Julian Sainz Duarte FR Sahuarita 35:46.7
Deacon Sneezy FR Arizona Lutheran 36:09.9
Asher Benjamin FR ALA Ironwood 38:00.7
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10:14
10:41
10:52
10:56
11:31
11:39
12:15
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41st Annual Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/12/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 2 Girls 5K Run Freshmen

Place TmPIl Bib

1 7219
2 7216
3 8904
4 8464
5 8914
6 6664
7 8590
8 7213
9 7223
10 8420
11 8706
12 6665
13 6315
14 8804
15 8588
16 7185
17 7139
18 6648
19 8427
20 8705
21 8807
22 8875
23 8838
24 8711
25 8905
26 6588
27 8470
28 7170
29 6651
30 9001
31 6314
32 6597
33 6310
34 8523
35 8533
36 7061
37 8528
38 7153
39 8840
40 6429
41 8988
42 8519
43 8808
44 6523
45 8813
46 8802
47 8833
48 7019
49 8908
50 6433

Name Year School Finals

Kalia Kapeliela FR Highland 20:26.1
Ariana Hurtado FR Highland 20:41.5
Jocelyn Jordan FR Shadow Ridge 21:03.8
Drew Firmage FR Marana 21:18.5
Lauren Schroeder FR Shadow Ridge 21:18.6
Ishani Timbadia FR Catalina Fthlls 22:00.5
Fiori Mahrai FR Mountain Ridge 22:14.5
Jane Hill FR Highland 22:14.6
Emmylia Moreno FR Highland 22:16.8
Ileanna Gonzalez FR lronwood Ridge 22:17.0
Emerisha Jake FR Page 22:17 .4
Elise Woolley FR Catalina Fthlls 22:40.4
Marion Williams FR ALA Gilbert 23:28.6
Lyla Fairbanks FR Pusch Ridge 23:36.1
Sophia Kunakowsky FR Mountain Ridge 23:37.3
Annie Sheridan FR Hamilton 23:39.9
Lola Bedich FR Faith Lutheran 23:41.8
Odessa Burgoyne FR Catalina Fthlls 24:02.4
Ava Sawyer FR Ironwood Ridge 24:08.0
Penni Haskie FR Page 24:09.0
Madelyn Hime FR Pusch Ridge 24:13.8
Kaylyn Zach FR Sahuarita 24:19.2
Myla Pacheco FR Queen Creek 24:24.0
Star Yazzie FR Page 24:33.8
Grace Kemling FR Shadow Ridge 24:40.1
Kennedy Bleau FR Canyon View 25:00.6
Chloe Miller FR Marana 25:02.3
Emma Begay FR Hamilton 25:02.8
Victoria Farney FR Catalina Fthlls 25:07.3
Claire Heller FR Valley Christian 25:11.3
Taylor Wilcock FR ALA Gilbert 25:13.9
Mikayla Whitaker FR Canyon View 25:14.4
Hannah Lenzmeier FR ALA Gilbert 25:14.7
Alisha Chapman FR Millennium 25:45.0
Olivia Meza FR Millennium 25:45.3
Naomi Orihuela FR Crismon 26:03.6
Isabella Kranich FR Millennium 26:03.9
Maci Gast FR Gilbert Chrstn 26:11.6
Ximena Razo FR Queen Creek 26:19.2
Sydney Heath FR Arcadia 26:26.0
Mara Yazzie FR Tuba City 26:34.4
Emily Sophia Broedbaek FR Millennium 26:35.4
Anna Johnson FR Pusch Ridge 26:49.8
Piper Jensen FR Cactus Shadows 26:52.5
Mia Shoaff FR Pusch Ridge 26:58.5
Aliyah Bond FR Pusch Ridge 27:00.9
Charlotte Funk FR Queen Creek 27:04.0
Gianna Gonzales FR Corona del Sol 27:21.4
Sophia Montano FR Shadow Ridge 27:38.0
Mary Seabert FR Arcadia 27:42.2
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41st Annual Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/12/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 2 Girls 5K Run Freshmen

Place TmPIl Bib
51 8544
52 6654
53 8841
54 9084
55 9000
56 8587
57 8693
58 8872
59 8349
60 6595
61 7171
62 7063
63 8468
64 9080
65 9057
66 8916
67 8733
68 6747
69 6311
70 6526
71 8426
72 7222
73 6596
74 6589
75 7016
76 7158
77 8837
78 9083
79 7101
80 6657
81 8348
82 8382
83 8380
84 7095
85 8906
86 8594
87 9089
88 6567

Serena Viselli
Lydia Glendel

Chloe Vennard
Aiveri Lemay-Rodriguez
Julianne Hall
Krosby Kerger

Ruby Plonsky
Tamina Socito
Claire Wennerstrum
Jamison Tatum
Vanessa Castro
Anna Schramm
Alessa Kesler
Alaiya Churchill
Anabella De Jesus
Brynna Wafel

Lauren Cerka
Valerie Ramos
Sophia Pereyra
Arya Nowak

Kylee Richardson
Hattie Mojica
Sirrah Westerlund
Elizabeth Hernandez
lone Carpenter
Shilloh Swearingen
Aubrey Ortiz

Karina Gonzalez Molinar
Selena Mendoza
Stella Kunellis
Ivory Vantassel
Vanessa Byassee
Melissa Brown
Kaymoni Alford

Mia Lessard

Saachi Pillai

Khloe Van Dyne
Annabelle MacDonald

Year School Finals
FR Millennium 27:49.2
FR Catalina Fthlls 27:49.8
FR Queen Creek 28:07.1
FR Willow Canyon 28:08.7
FR Valley Christian 28:16.3
FR Mountain Ridge 28:21.1
FR Northland Prep 28:30.8
FR Sahuarita 28:35.9
FR Highland 28:48.6
FR Canyon View 28:58.0
FR Hamilton 29:11.9
FR Crismon 29:18.5
FR Marana 29:20.9
FR Willow Canyon 29:25.6
FR Vista Grande 29:44.3
FR Shadow Ridge 29:46.1
FR Paradise Honors 29:51.6
FR Combs 30:01.8
FR ALA Gilbert 30:38.3
FR Cactus Shadows 30:47.8
FR lronwood Ridge 31:32.1
FR Highland 31:37.6
FR Canyon View 31:42.8
FR Canyon View 31:43.7
FR Corona del Sol 31:50.8
FR Gilbert Chrstn 31:59.6
FR Queen Creek 32:19.4
FR Willow Canyon 32:51.2
FR Desert Edge 33:13.4
FR Catalina Fthlls 33:18.9
FR Highland 33:20.4
FR Horizon 33:59.1
FR Horizon 34:06.9
FR Desert Edge 34:07.2
FR Shadow Ridge 36:11.0
FR Mountain Ridge 36:47.6
FR Willow Canyon 36:53.5
FR Canyon Del Oro 45:53.3
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Event 3 Boys 5K

Place TmPIl Bib

1 1 8720
2 2 8614
3 3 8721
4 4 9016
5 5 9021
6 6 6637
7 7 8610
8 6437
9 8 6420
10 9 8850
11 10 8630
12 11 8719
13 12 7205
14 13 6329
15 14 8663
16 15 7193
17 16 6506
18 7148
19 8395
20 17 8358
21 18 8926
22 19 8364
23 20 6323
24 21 6351
25 22 8714
26 23 8379
27 24 8605
28 25 7163
29 26 8674
30 27 8356
31 28 8365
32 29 8823
33 30 7192
34 31 8632
35 32 8745
36 33 6422
37 34 8724
38 35 8679
39 36 6575
40 37 8370
41 38 8479
42 39 9018
43 6750
44 40 8550
45 41 6337
46 42 6322
47 43 8996
48 44 6520
49 45 8374
50 8375

41st Annual Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/12/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Varsity

Name Year School Finals

Symond Martin SR Page 14:43.7
Collin Foley SR Mountain Ridge 15:20.3
Nyall Prather JR Page 15:24.0
Micah Newkirk SR Valley Christian 15:26.7
Benjamin Benally SR Valley Lutheran 15:28.7
Emiliano Caldera SR Catalina 15:34.1
Alex Crotty SR Mountain Ridge 15:46.0
Chase Braden SR Arcadia 15:46.5
Jeremy Smith SO ALA Queen Creek 15:47.8
Eli Pacheco JR Queen Creek 15:48.9
Jake Olson JR Mountain Ridge 15:49.3
Max Martin FR Page 15:53.1
Adam Slater SR Hamilton 15:53.6
McGuire Law JR ALA Gilbert 15:54_4
lan Crandell SR Mountain View 15:54.5
Jude Crawford JR Hamilton 15:55.9
Damien Chavez SO Buena 16:00.2
Riley Galvin SR Faith Lutheran 16:02.9
Haines Gauzens SR Horizon 16:04.0
Brandon Delancey SO Highland 16:06.0
Ethan Hernandez SO Shadow Ridge 16:09.5
Tristan Hibbs SO Highland 16:13.7
Christian Heaton JR _ALA Gilbert 16:14.0
Cruz Cisneros FR ALA Ironwood 16:15.7
Desmond Goldtooth SR Page 16:18.8
Phineas Zlotoff SO Highland 16:19.2
Jakob Burke JR Mountain Ridge 16:19.8
Asa Jones JR Gilbert Chrstn 16:20.8
Mack Huffaker JR Mountain View 16:21.5
Sam Davis SR Highland 16:21.9
Lester (Lj) Johnson SR Highland 16:23.2
Camden Odell SR Pusch Ridge 16:23.7
Isaac Chase SR Hamilton 16:24.4
Eric Reed SR Mountain Ridge 16:26.4
Elijah Hartsock JR Paradise Honors 16:29.4
Cole Wagner SO ALA Queen Creek 16:29.6
Justin Rivers SO Page 16:31.1
Sterling Palmer SR Mountain View 16:31.9
Lance Marek SO Canyon Del Oro 16:32.1
Brayden McLauchlin JR Highland 16:32.1
Ryan Boyle JR Marana 16:32.3
Cody Sigerud SR Valley Christian 16:33.2
Gammon Dent JR Combs 16:36.3
Jacob Delagarza SO Millennium 16:37.5
Oliver Williams SR ALA Gilbert 16:41.2
Keaton Hartrich SO ALA Gilbert 16:41.3
Allen Saganitso JR Tuba City 16:42.8
Darien Taylor JR Buena 16:45.1
Mason Ostermeyer SO Highland 16:49.3
Noah Roberts SO Highland 16:54.5
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Event 3 Boys 5K

Place TmPIl Bib
51 46 8670
52 47 8889
53 48 8660
54 49 6678
55 50 8571
56 7014
57 51 9026
58 52 8713
59 53 6672
60 54 6517
61 55 8992
62 56 6578
63 57 6394
64 58 8490
65 59 8722
66 60 8437
67 61 8603
68 62 8552
69 63 8435
70 64 7202
71 65 8748
72 66 6509
73 67 8623
74 68 7077
75 69 8665
76 70 7079
77 71 8568
78 72 8815
79 73 6505
80 74 7073
81 75 6468
82 76 8751
83 77 7106
84 78 6406
85 8368
86 79 6676
87 80 8495
88 81 6495
89 82 6459
90 83 8456
91 7146
92 84 6317
93 85 8489
94 86 7188
95 87 6513
96 8697
97 88 6402
98 89 8796
99 90 7074

100 91 8826

41st Annual Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/12/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Varsity

Name Year School Finals

Jack Hamblin SO Mountain View 16:59.5
Daniel Kibbey JR Sahuarita 16:59.7
Ryder Campbell SO Mountain View 17:00.0
Eli Lepeau FR Catalina Fthlls 17:00.2
Daniel Pimentel SR Millennium 17:00.3
Emmanuel Tovar Nunez SR Copper Canyon 17:01.7
lan Parker SR Valley Lutheran 17:02.6
Brydan Bennett SR Page 17:04.6
Parker Gradillas JR Catalina Fthlls 17:05.0
Deon Smith SO Buena 17:07.3
Mikhail Lee JR Tuba City 17:07.5
Augustus Mitchell JR Canyon Del Oro 17:08.5
Kiefer Andelin FR ALA Queen Creek 17:09.1
Andrew Toy SR Marana 17:09.9
Maximus (Max) Reid SR Page 17:12.8
Cameron Haymore SR Ironwood Ridge 17:13.5
Barrett Birrell JR Mountain Ridge 17:15.5
Lexus Garcia JR Millennium 17:15.9
Lincoln Ellsworth JR Ironwood Ridge 17:16.1
Isaac Orban SR Hamilton 17:16.9
Robert Leonardis SO Paradise Honors 17:17.1
Caleb Diaz JR Buena 17:17 .4
Mavic Langer SO Mountain Ridge 17:18.4
Casey Norton JR Crismon 17:20.6
Harrison Durham FR Mountain View 17:21.9
Zachary Rosen SO Crismon 17:23.2
Ashton Paul JR Millennium 17:26.7
Cruz Aranda JR Pusch Ridge 17:27.1
Aiden Bristow SR Buenha 17:27.4
Rustyn Jarvis SO Crismon 17:28.1
Ezra Paltzer JR Arizona Lutheran 17:28.5
Jeremi Richard SO Paradise Honors 17:30.1
Anthony Gonzalez SR Desert Edge 17:31.8
Jackson Gomez SR ALA Queen Creek 17:32.8
Colton Lueck SR Highland 17:34.3
Daniel Kendall FR Catalina Fthlls 17:35.3
Mic Whitt SO Marana 17:35.8
Cameron Martin JR Ben Franklin 17:38.6
Elias Carlblom SO Arizona Lutheran 17:38.9
Misael Lucero SO Leading Edge 17:39.1
Hudson Crowley SO Faith Lutheran 17:39.2
Trevin Andrews JR ALA Gilbert 17:39.7
Calvin Rushforth SO Marana 17:40.8
Pratyush Anand SR Hamilton 17:40.9
Patrick Hayes FR Buena 17:41.8
Emilio Haubert SR Northland Prep 17:42.3
Jaden Cutler SO ALA Queen Creek 17:43.2
Will Townsend SR Prescott 17:43.7
Caleb Matsuyoshi SO Crismon 17:44.7
Jackson Soderholm JR Pusch Ridge 17:45.4
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41st Annual Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/12/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 3 Boys 5K Run Varsity
Place TmPI Bib Name Year School Finals
101 92 8687 Gary Walker SR Mountain View 17:45.7
102 93 8491 Josiah Turley SR Marana 17:46.3
103 8685 Joel Root JR Mountain View 17:46.4
104 8620 Skyler Hua JR Mountain Ridge 17:47.9
105 94 8991 Tutskwa Jensen SO Tuba City 17:48.1
106 95 7034 Nathan Brandon JR Corona del Sol 17:48.3
107 96 6410 Jake Larson SR ALA Queen Creek 17:50.5
108 8717 Shimario Lee SR Page 17:51.1
109 97 8441 Jackson Landers JR Ironwood Ridge 17:55.3
110 98 7204 Beniah Sigal SR Hamilton 17:55.7
111 8677 Brett Dunn JR Mountain View 17:57.6
112 8712 Parks Adams SR Page 17:57.8
113 99 7055 Jonah Westemeier SO Corona del Sol 17:59.6
114 100 9070 Bryce Hutcherson SR Vista Grande 18:01.9
115 101 7125 Christian Ingram SR Desert Ridge 18:02.1
116 102 8485 Derek Millett JR Marana 18:02.5
117 8607 Dallen Clark SO Mountain Ridge 18:06.0
118 103 8990 Jayme Hardy FR Tuba City 18:06.1
119 104 6401 Eli Cefalo SO ALA Queen Creek 18:06.5
120 105 8434 Benjamin Casto FR Ironwood Ridge 18:07.3
121 106 6710 Isaiah Walker SO Chandler 18:07.5
122 107 8505 lIsaac Galindo Lara SO Maricopa 18:07.6
123 108 9014 Luke Hodgson SO Valley Christian 18:07.8
124 109 6707 Batur Gumnam JR Chandler 18:08.3
125 110 6349 Elijah Carr SO ALA Ilronwood 18:09.9
126 111 7130 Braden Peterson FR Desert Ridge 18:10.5
127 112 6530 Gavin Coleman SR Cactus Shadows 18:12.7
128 113 8888 William Hendricks SR Sahuarita 18:14.5
129 114 6519 Freddy Tapia SR Buena 18:15.0
130 115 8788 Konrad Kleinman SR Prescott 18:16.8
131 116 8829 Peter Thorne SO Pusch Ridge 18:18.8
132 117 7075 Noah Matsuyoshi SR Crismon 18:19.6
133 118 6331 Cade Martineau JR ALA Gilbert 18:19.8
134 119 6708 David Knierim SR Chandler 18:21.1
135 120 6540 Calvin Roberson SO Cactus Shadows 18:21.4
136 121 9013 Micah Heller JR Valley Christian 18:21.6
137 122 6671 Wyatt Evatt SO Catalina Fthlls 18:22.1
138 123 8825 Zachary Smith SR Pusch Ridge 18:22.2
139 124 8820 Marcus Nemec SO Pusch Ridge 18:23.1
140 125 6572 Kamdyn Hemmah SR Canyon Del Oro 18:23.2
141 126 7056 Joshua Wiesner SR Corona del Sol 18:23.5
142 127 6568 Tommy Collins SO Canyon Del Oro 18:23.7
143 128 7038 Charles Hammer SR Corona del Sol 18:24.9
144 129 7197 Bryce Hartman JR Hamilton 18:25.3
145 130 6706 Kai Bouknight SR Chandler 18:25.4
146 7198 John Jaeger SR Hamilton 18:25.7
147 131 8503 Dylan Chatham SR Maricopa 18:26.5
148 132 6674 Vincenzo Hauser FR Catalina Fthlls 18:26.8
149 133 8860 Bennett Winder JR Queen Creek 18:27.2
150 134 8885 Porter Egbert SO Sahuarita 18:27.3

[ NN NG N NN N N NG N6 N N6 N6 NN N6 NN NG NN NG NG NN NG NN N NN NG N RO NG N NN N NN N NN N N N N |
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Event 3 Boys 5K

41st Annual Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/12/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Varsity

Place TmPIl Bib

151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

6442
6458
8570
8741
9046
8442
9078
6680
8447
8920
8994
6462
6581
6630
6735
8822
8545
6486
8786
8819
6487
6533
7033
8854
9067
6541
6423
6722
6579
6539
7167
7133
8752
6498
8566
8857
6633
8856
6679
8480
8560
6371
6622
9075
8890
8787
6367
6361
8931
9069

135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152

153
154
155
156
157
158

159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171

172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180

Name Year School Finals Pace
Brady Lord SR Arcadia 18:27.4 5:57
Wesley Buettner SR Arizona Lutheran 18:27.9 5:57
Romeo Pena JR Millennium 18:29.6 5:58
Sawyer Bedoya FR Paradise Honors 18:29.8 5:58
Juan Resendiz Martinez JR Valley Vista 18:34.8 5:59
Tyler Lesniak JR lronwood Ridge 18:37.3 6:00
Braiden Wrobel JR Vista Grande 18:37.7 6:00
Benjamin McNeill SR Catalina Fthlls 18:38.2 6:00
Daniel Vermaak SR Ironwood Ridge 18:38.8 6:01
Kaleo Deleon JR Shadow Ridge 18:39.1 6:01
Kenneth Pavenyouma SO Tuba City 18:40.9 6:01
Noah Gruman JR Arizona Lutheran 18:41.4 6:01
Lukas Yngve SO Canyon Del Oro 18:41.8 6:02
Cristian Ramirez JR Carl Hayden 18:42.2 6:02
Michael Kahn SR Chaparral (AZ) 18:42.5 6:02
Ashton Odell SO Pusch Ridge 18:43.5 6:02
Jorge Ascencio JR Millennium 18:44.3 6:02
Khien Coriell JR Ben Franklin 18:46.1 6:03
Harrison Hatfield-Jr JR Prescott 18:46.2 6:03
Hudson Mobley JR Pusch Ridge 18:46.4 6:03
Elliot Dixon FR Ben Franklin 18:46.6 6:03
Matthew Hord SR Cactus Shadows 18:48.2 6:04
Sebastian Araizaa FR Corona del Sol 18:49.1 6:04
William Stephens SO Queen Creek 18:51.0 6:05
Colten Clover SR Vista Grande 18:51.4 6:05
Michael Rock SR Cactus Shadows 18:55.4 6:06
Jeremiah Zurcher SO ALA Queen Creek 18:55.8 6:06
Forrest Birdsall SR Chaparral (AZ) 18:56.3 6:06
Byron Spencer SO Canyon Del Oro 18:56.8 6:06
Brooks Motter SO Cactus Shadows 18:56.9 6:06
Vaughn Sees JR Gilbert Chrstn 18:56.9 6:06
Tyson Skouson SO Desert Ridge 18:59.1 6:07
Jayden Tillman JR Paradise Honors 19:00.1 6:07
Caleb Rohner SR Ben Franklin 19:01.6 6:08
Omar Ortega SR Millennium 19:02.3 6:08
Jacob Vennard SR Queen Creek 19:02.7 6:08
Abraham Villarreal JR Carl Hayden 19:03.4 6:09
Talan Turner SO Queen Creek 19:04.8 6:09
Ezra Mandel JR Catalina Fthlls 19:05.3 6:09
Jacob Bradshaw SO Marana 19:05.4 6:09
Jordan Kranich JR Millennium 19:05.8 6:09
Stetson Wagner FR ALA Ironwood 19:07.3 6:10
Carlos Berber SR Carl Hayden 19:07.5 6:10
Caden Stoltz SO Vista Grande 19:09.0 6:10
Hudson Kibbey JR Sahuarita 19:09.4 6:10
Micah Hickman FR Prescott 19:09.9 6:11
Aidan Pendleton JR ALA Ilronwood 19:11.2 6:11
Dilan Hoyle JR ALA Ilronwood 19:11.7 6:11
Gavin Schubmehl SO Shadow Ridge 19:13.1 6:12
Xavier Dashee SR Vista Grande 19:13.4 6:12
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Event 3 Boys 5K

41st Annual Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/12/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Varsity

Place TmPIl Bib

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250

8828
6372
6352
8919
6582
6358
7070
8883
8891
6456
8517
8743
8852
7036
9049
6598
6536
8928
6535
9043
9025
8742
8884
8448
8846
6753
7081
8780
7168
6609
8554
6629
8899
8515
6359
7051
6603
6624
6490
7076
8882
6689
9010
8510
6737
6751
6640
6734
6631
7121

181
182
183
184

185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203

204
205
206
207

208

209

210
211
212
213

214
215
216

217
218
219
220

Name Year School Finals Pace
Santiago Suastez SO Pusch Ridge 19:13.5 6:12
Devin Wiltbank JR ALA Ilronwood 19:15.6 6:12
Miguel Diaz-Sanchez SR ALA lronwood 19:16.8 6:13
Aydden Carrillo SR Shadow Ridge 19:17.8 6:13
Caden Young SR Canyon Del Oro 19:18.1 6:13
Paxton Harrison SO ALA Ilronwood 19:20.5 6:14
Jake Atkinson JR Crismon 19:20.7 6:14
Brindon Desrochers SO Sahuarita 19:22.4 6:15
Michael Kibbey JR Sahuarita 19:23.4 6:15
Samuel Arvizu JR Arizona Lutheran 19:24.8 6:15
Allen Vo JR Maricopa 19:27.1 6:16
Miles Ford SR Paradise Honors 19:31.2 6:17
Bennett Romo FR Queen Creek 19:32.3 6:18
Miles Dickens SR Corona del Sol 19:32.6 6:18
Nasir Sanabria JR Valley Vista 19:35.3 6:19
Angel Esparza SR Canyon View 19:36.4 6:19
William Leigh JR Cactus Shadows 19:36.5 6:19
Victor Magallanes SO Shadow Ridge 19:40.2 6:20
Caden Kyte SR Cactus Shadows 19:43.1 6:21
Jose Esquivias JR Valley Vista 19:45.2 6:22
Israel Navarro JR Valley Lutheran 19:46.7 6:22
Caiden Fair SR Paradise Honors 19:47.8 6:23
David Egbert SR _Sahuarita 19:49.8 6:23
Caleb Wakefield SO lronwood Ridge 19:51.6 6:24
Tegan Clark SO Queen Creek 19:52.2 6:24
Tyler Jensen SO Combs 19:53.0 6:24
Emmett Williams SO Crismon 19:54.8 6:25
Daniel Marcano FR Prescott 19:54.9 6:25
Jacob Shields SO Gilbert Chrstn 19:55.2 6:25
Chase Vanhooser SR Canyon View 19:56.7 6:26
Christopher Guevara SR Millennium 19:56.9 6:26
Douglas Perez SR Carl Hayden 20:00.6 6:27
Jayden Washington JR Sahuarita 20:02.6 6:28
Jacob Surber JR Maricopa 20:03.3 6:28
Gavin Holdaway SO ALA Ilronwood 20:03.5 6:28
Jamal Strayhand SR Corona del Sol 20:03.7 6:28
Logan Laird JR Canyon View 20:06.9 6:29
Jose Diaz Castellon JR Carl Hayden 20:08.8 6:30
Finnley Gordon SO Ben Franklin 20:09.6 6:30
Weston Nichols JR Crismon 20:11.3 6:30
Kekoa Crofts SO Sahuarita 20:13.0 6:31
Samuel Duran JR Centennial (AZ) 20:13.9 6:31
Tanner Campbell SO Valley Christian 20:14.7 6:31
Tristen Macias SR Maricopa 20:15.5 6:32
Zachary Mann SO Chaparral (AZ) 20:15.9 6:32
Elijah Fishel SR Combs 20:21.1 6:34
Robert Phelps SR Catalina 20:22.9 6:34
David Johnson FR Chaparral (AZ) 20:22.9 6:34
Emmanuel Rojas SR Carl Hayden 20:30.8 6:37
Chase Frazier SO Desert Ridge 20:31.7 6:37
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41st Annual Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/12/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 3 Boys 5K Run Varsity
Place TmPI Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
251 221 7129 Sawyer Larsen SO Desert Ridge 20:32.9 6:37
252 222 6465 Will Meihak JR Arizona Lutheran 20:33.4 6:37
253 7080 Elijah Swain JR Crismon 20:39.9 6:40
254 223 6641 Hayden Rogers JR Catalina 20:41.9 6:40
255 224 8414 Ben Hollis JR Horizon Honors 20:42.8 6:41
256 225 8412 Elijah Deutsch-Groh JR Horizon Honors 20:42.9 6:41
257 226 7128 Maysn King FR Desert Ridge 20:45.4 6:41
258 227 8792 Leo Paxton SO Prescott 20:45.9 6:42
259 228 9073 Rick (Trey) McCullough SO Vista Grande 20:46.1 6:42
260 229 9015 Noah Klein SO Valley Christian 20:49.1 6:43
261 230 6501 Porter Sorensen JR Ben Franklin 20:54.5 6:44
262 231 9044 Aaron Leon JR Valley Vista 20:56.1 6:45
263 8449 Chase Woodall SO Ironwood Ridge 20:57.7 6:45
264 232 8922 Vincent Figueroa SR Shadow Ridge 20:58.8 6:46
265 233 6602 Grant Lahman JR Canyon View 21:15.2 6:51
266 234 6497 Canyon Roberts SR Ben Franklin 21:16.9 6:51
267 235 8457 Anthony McEntire SR Leading Edge 21:21.6 6:53
268 236 9017 Micah Raber JR Valley Christian 21:26.0 6:54
269 237 8409 Keenan Christensen SR Horizon Honors 21:26.2 6:54
270 238 7161 Bradley Craven JR Gilbert Chrstn 21:28.6 6:55
271 239 7169 Chaucer Tutty SR Gilbert Chrstn 21:39.8 6:59
272 240 7123 Kaden Garrett SR Desert Ridge 21:40.7 6:59
273 241 6636 Muzamil Abdallah FR Catalina 21:41.6 6:59
274 6538 Broderick Michalscheck JR Cactus Shadows 21:42.3 7:00
275 6496 Matthew Petersen SO Ben Franklin 21:43.1 7:00
276 6491 Tod Hafen SO Ben Franklin 21:43.4 7:00
277 242 8460 Andres Torres Salina JR Leading Edge 21:44.3 7:00
278 243 8793 Hunter Pistone FR Prescott 21:44_.7 7:00
279 244 8455 Michael Leal JR Leading Edge 21:45.9 7:01
280 245 8411 Myles Degraff FR Horizon Honors 21:48.1 7:02
281 246 9064 Anthony Archuleta JR Vista Grande 21:53.7 7:03
282 247 6704 Anibal Avendano SO Chandler 21:54.7 7:04
283 6757 Maddox Wright SO Combs 22:00.1 7:05
284 248 6721 Andrew Allen FR Chaparral (AZ) 22:09.8 7:09
285 249 8512 Ryland Schweitzer SR Maricopa 22:10.3 7:09
286 250 7164 Caleb Katzorke SO Gilbert Chrstn 22:12.7 7:09
287 251 9048 Diego Samayoa SO Valley Vista 22:21.2 7:12
288 252 9022 Henrik Bergquist JR Valley Lutheran 22:24.9 7:13
289 253 7107 Aiden Herrell SO Desert Edge 22:30.1 7:15
290 254 7110 Xavier Robin SR Desert Edge 22:37.5 7:17
291 255 8458 Colton Miller SO Leading Edge 22:41.5 7:19
292 256 6607 Cohen Ortega JR Canyon View 22:42.1 7:19
293 257 8506 Josiah Grubbs-Richard SR Maricopa 22:44.7 7:20
294 258 6599 Jonah Gudina SO Canyon View 22:51.2 7:22
295 259 6606 Juan Ornelas SO Canyon View 22:56.7 7:24
296 9011 Seth Gentala SO Valley Christian 22:58.8 7:24
297 260 9050 Jayden Torres SO Valley Vista 23:07.6 7:27
298 261 8459 Wesley Olsen-Mclauchlin FR Leading Edge 23:14.5 7:29
299 262 6709 Mynor Lopez JR Chandler 23:24.3 7:32
300 263 8413 Gavin Flusche JR Horizon Honors 23:24.5 7:33
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41st Annual Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ - 09/12/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 3 Boys 5K Run Varsity

Place TmPI Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
301 9009 Connor Burrus SO Valley Christian 23:38.1 7:37
302 264 9985 Donte Avalos SR Desert Edge 23:59.9 7:44
303 265 6736 Aanik Kapadia JR Chaparral (AZ2) 24:35.6 7:55
304 266 6638 Omar Magsood SR Catalina 25:35.3 8:15
305 267 6642 Javier Williams FR Catalina 25:40.2 8:16
306 268 7108 Josiah Ortiz SR Desert Edge 25:42.0 8:17
307 269 7105 Michael Ethan Arzola SO Desert Edge 25:45.5 8:18
308 270 9045 Daniel Maurer JR Valley Vista 26:03.9 8:24
309 271 7109 lan Robin JR Desert Edge 26:04.1 8:24
310 272 6639 Juan Olea SR Catalina 26:06.0 8:25
311 273 9027 Parker Straw SO Valley Lutheran 26:36.4 8:34
312 6443 Manny Perez JR Arcadia 26:50.8 8:39
313 274 7165 Jace Morey SO Gilbert Chrstn 26:55.8 8:41
314 8511 Jack McMullen SO Maricopa 27:05.1 8:44
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Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/12/2025

Hosted by Chandler High School

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

( 15:46.2 1:18:50.7

( 16:16.8 1:21:24.0

( 16:33.5 1:22:47.4

( 16:38.2 1:23:10.6

1. 71 Page

1 1 8720 Symond Martin SR
2 3 8721 Nyall Prather JR
3 11 8719 Max Martin FR
4 22 8714 Desmond Goldtooth SR
5 34 8724 Justin Rivers SO
6 ( 52) 8713 Brydan Bennett SR
7 ( 59) 8722 Maximus (Max) Reid SR
2. 74 Mountain Ridge

1 2 8614 Collin Foley SR
2 7 8610 Alex Crotty SR
3 10 8630 Jake Olson JR
4 24 8605 Jakob Burke JR
5 31 8632 Eric Reed SR
6 ( 61) 8603 Barrett Birrell JR
7 ( 67) 8623 Mavic Langer SO
3. 114 Highland

1 17 8358 Brandon Delancey SO
2 19 8364 Tristan Hibbs SO
3 23 8379 Phineas Zlotoff SO
4 27 8356 Sam Davis SR
5 28 8365 Lester (Lj) Johnson SR
6 ( 37) 8370 Brayden McLauchlin JR
7 ( 45) 8374 Mason Ostermeyer SO
4. 169 Mountain View Mesa

1 14 8663 lan Crandell SR
2 26 8674 Mack Huffaker JR
3 35 8679 Sterling Palmer SR
4 46 8670 Jack Hamblin SO
5 48 8660 Ryder Campbell SO
6 ( 69) 8665 Harrison Durham FR
7 ( 92) 8687 Gary Walker SR
5. 200 ALA Gilbert North

1 13 6329 McGuire Law JR
2 20 6323 Christian Heaton JR
3 41 6337 Oliver Williams SR
4 42 6322 Keaton Hartrich SO
5 84 6317 Trevin Andrews JR
6 (118) 6331 Cade Martineau JR

16:06.0
16:13.7
16:19.2
16:21.9
16:23.2
16:32.1
16:49.3

15:54.
16:21.
16:31.
16:59.
17:00.
17:21.
17:45.

~N © O 01O 01U

15:54.4
16:14.0
16:41.2
16:41.3
17:39.7
18:19.8

1:47.4)

1:06.1)

0:17.2)

1:05.5)

1:45.3)
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Page 15
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/12/2025
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

6. 207 Hamilton ( 16:38.4 1:23:11.7 1:47.3)
1 12 7205 Adam Slater SR 15:53.6
2 15 7193 Jude Crawford JR 15:55.9
3 30 7192 lsaac Chase SR 16:24.4
4 64 7202 lsaac Orban SR 17:16.9
5 86 7188 Pratyush Anand SR 17:40.9
6 ( 98) 7204 Beniah Sigal SR 17:55.7
7 (129) 7197 Bryce Hartman JR 18:25.3
7. 253 Buena ( 16:55.5 1:24:37.4 1:27.2)
1 16 6506 Damien Chavez SO 16:00.2
2 44 6520 Darien Taylor JR 16:45.1
3 54 6517 Deon Smith SO 17:07.3
4 66 6509 Caleb Diaz JR 17:17.4
5 73 6505 Aiden Bristow SR 17:27.4
6 ( 87) 6513 Patrick Hayes FR 17:41.8
7 (114) 6519 Freddy Tapia SR 18:15.0
8. 264 ALA Queen Creek ( 16:56.5 1:24:42.5 1:55.4)
1 8 6420 Jeremy Smith SO 15:47.8
2 33 6422 Cole Wagner SO 16:29.6
3 57 6394 Kiefer Andelin FR 17:09.1
4 78 6406 Jackson Gomez SR 17:32.8
5 88 6402 Jaden Cutler SO 17:43.2
6 ( 96) 6410 Jake Larson SR 17:50.5
7 (104) 6401 Eli Cefalo SO 18:06.5
9. 354 Marana ( 17:21.1 1:26:45.1 1:14.0)
1 38 8479 Ryan Boyle JR 16:32.3
2 58 8490 Andrew Toy SR 17:09.9
3 80 8495 Mic Whitt SO 17:35.8
4 85 8489 Calvin Rushforth SO 17:40.8
5 93 8491 Josiah Turley SR 17:46.3
6 (102) 8485 Derek Millett JR 18:02.5
7 (171) 8480 Jacob Bradshaw SO 19:05.4
0. 359 Millennium ( 17:22.0 1:26:50.0 1:52.1)
1 40 8550 Jacob Delagarza SO 16:37.5
2 50 8571 Daniel Pimentel SR 17:00.3
3 62 8552 Lexus Garcia JR 17:15.9
4 71 8568 Ashton Paul JR 17:26.7
5 136 8570 Romeo Pena JR 18:29.6
6 (150) 8545 Jorge Ascencio JR 18:44.3
7 (166) 8566 Omar Ortega SR 19:02.3
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Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/12/2025
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

11. 419 Crismon ( 17:39.3 1:28:16.2 0:59.0)
1 68 7077 Casey Norton JR 17:20.6
2 70 7079 Zachary Rosen SO 17:23.2
3 74 7073 Rustyn Jarvis SO 17:28.1
4 90 7074 Caleb Matsuyoshi SO 17:44.7
5 117 7075 Noah Matsuyoshi SR 18:19.6
6 (185) 7070 Jake Atkinson JR 19:20.7
7 (204) 7081 Emmett Williams SO 19:54.8
12. 431 Pusch Ridge Christian ( 17:39.5 1:28:17.2 1:58.5)
1 29 8823 Camden Odell SR 16:23.7
2 72 8815 Cruz Aranda JR 17:27.1
3 91 8826 Jackson Soderholm JR 17:45.4
4 116 8829 Peter Thorne SO 18:18.8
5 123 8825 Zachary Smith SR 18:22.2
6 (124) 8820 Marcus Nemec SO 18:23.1
7 (149) 8822 Ashton Odell SO 18:43.5
13. 435 Catalina Foothills ( 17:41.9 1:28:29.4 1:26.6)
1 49 6678 Eli Lepeau FR 17:00.2
2 53 6672 Parker Gradillas JR 17:05.0
3 79 6676 Daniel Kendall FR 17:35.3
4 122 6671 Wyatt Evatt SO 18:22.1
5 132 6674 Vincenzo Hauser FR 18:26.8
6 (141) 6680 Benjamin McNeill SR 18:38.2
7 (170) 6679 Ezra Mandel JR 19:05.3
14. 439 Tuba City ( 17:42.1 1:28:25.4 1:58.1)
1 43 8996 Allen Saganitso JR 16:42.8
2 55 8992 Mikhail Lee JR 17:07.5
3 94 8991 Tutskwa Jensen SO 17:48.1
4 103 8990 Jayme Hardy FR 18:06.1
5 144 8994 Kenneth Pavenyouma SO 18:40.9
15. 464 Ironwood Ridge ( 17:49.9 1:29:09.5 1:23.8)
1 60 8437 Cameron Haymore SR 17:13.5
2 63 8435 Lincoln Ellsworth JR 17:16.1
3 97 8441 Jackson Landers JR 17:55.3
4 105 8434 Benjamin Casto FR 18:07.3
5 139 8442 Tyler Lesniak JR 18:37.3
6 (142) 8447 Daniel Vermaak SR 18:38.8
7 (202) 8448 Caleb Wakefield SO 19:51.6



Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/12/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

16.

474

( 17:45.3 1:28:46.5

1

NOoO oA~ WNR

\'

32
65
76

137
164
(190)
(200)

486

8745 Elijah Hartsock
8748 Robert Leonardis
8751 Jeremi Richard
8741 Sawyer Bedoya
8752 Jayden Tillman
8743 Miles Ford

8742 Caiden Fair

Valley Christian

JR
SO
SO
FR
JR
SR
SR

( 17:44.8 1:28:44.0

1

~NoO U~ WNER

(o4}

39
108
121
214

(229)

(236)

490

9016 Micah Newkirk
9018 Cody Sigerud
9014 Luke Hodgson
9013 Micah Heller
9010 Tanner Campbell
9015 Noah Klein
9017 Micah Raber

Canyon Del Oro

SR
SR
SO
JR
SO
SO
JR

( 17:49.9 1:29:09.3

1

NOoO O~ WNERE

©

36
56
125
127
146

(160)

(184)

603

6575 Lance Marek

6578 Augustus Mitchell
6572 Kamdyn Hemmah
6568 Tommy Collins
6581 Lukas Yngve

6579 Byron Spencer
6582 Caden Young

Corona del Sol

SO
JR
SR
SO
SO
SO
SR

( 18:17.1 1:31:25.4

2

NoO U~ WNER

o

95
99
126
128
155
(192)
(210)

625

7034 Nathan Brandon
7055 Jonah Westemeier
7056 Joshua Wiesner
7038 Charles Hammer
7033 Sebastian Araizaa
7036 Miles Dickens
7051 Jamal Strayhand

Arizona Lutheran

JR
SO
SR
SR
FR
SR
SR

( 18:20.3 1:31:41.5

OO~ WNER

75
82
135
145
188

(222)

6468 Ezra Paltzer
6459 Elias Carlblom
6458 Wesley Buettner
6462 Noah Gruman
6456 Samuel Arvizu
6465 Will Meihak

JR
SO
SR
JR
JR
JR

16:29.
17:17.
17:30.
18:29.
19:00.
19:31.
19:47.

15:26.
16:33.
18:07.
18:21.
20:14.
20:49.
21:26.

16:32.
17:08.
18:23.
18:23.
18:41.
18:56.
19:18.

17:4
17:5
18:2
18:2
18:4
19:3
20:0

WNOMWOO®
NOoOPRPr OO w

17:28.
17:-38.
18:27.
18:41.
19:24.
20:33.

4
1
1
8
1
2
8

7
2
8
6
7
1
0

1
5
2
7
8
8
1

H OO~ O©O©OU

2:30.7)

4:48.0)

2:09.7)

1:00.8)

1:56.3)
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Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/12/2025

Hosted by Chandler High School

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

( 18:15.0 1:31:14.6

( 18:26.7 1:32:13.3

( 18:23.2 1:31:55.8

( 18:39.0 1:33:14.6

( 18:59.4 1:34:57.0

21. 634 Queen Creek

1 9 8850 Eli Pacheco JR
2 133 8860 Bennett Winder JR
3 156 8854 William Stephens SO
4 167 8857 Jacob Vennard SR
5 169 8856 Talan Turner SO
6 (191) 8852 Bennett Romo FR
7 (203) 8846 Tegan Clark SO
22. 655 Sahuarita

1 47 8889 Daniel Kibbey JR
2 113 8888 William Hendricks SR
3 134 8885 Porter Egbert SO
4 175 8890 Hudson Kibbey JR
5 186 8883 Brindon Desrochers SO
6 (187) 8891 Michael Kibbey JR
7 (201) 8884 David Egbert SR
23. 658 ALA Ilronwood

1 21 6351 Cruz Cisneros FR
2 110 6349 Elijah Carr SO
3 172 6371 Stetson Wagner FR
4 177 6367 Aidan Pendleton JR
5 178 6361 Dilan Hoyle JR
6 (181) 6372 Devin Wiltbank JR
7 (182) 6352 Miguel Diaz-Sanchez SR
24 . 705 Cactus Shadows

1 112 6530 Gavin Coleman SR
2 120 6540 Calvin Roberson SO
3 154 6533 Matthew Hord SR
4 158 6541 Michael Rock SR
5 161 6539 Brooks Motter SO
6 (195) 6536 William Leigh JR
7 (197) 6535 Caden Kyte SR
25. 711 Chandler

1 106 6710 Isaiah Walker SO
2 109 6707 Batur Gumnam JR
3 119 6708 David Knierim SR
4 130 6706 Kai Bouknight SR
5 247 6704 Anibal Avendano SO
6 (262) 6709 Mynor Lopez JR

15:48.
18:27.
18:51.
19:02.
19:04.
19:32.
19:52.

16:59.
18:14.
18:27.
19:09.
19:22.
19:23.
19:49.

16:15.
18:09.
19:07.
19:11.
19:11.
19:15.
19:16.

18:12.
18:21.
18:48.
18:55.
18:56.
19:36.
19:43.

18:07.
18:08.
18:21.
18:25.
21:54.
23:24.

9
2
0]
7
8
3
2

2
5
3
4
4
4
8

7
9
3
2
7
6
8

P OO RANAN

WNPA P WO

3:15.9)

2:22.7)

2:56.0)

0:44.2)

3:47.2)
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Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandle

r, AZ - 09/12/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

26.

719

( 18:36.0 1:32:59.7

2

OO~ WNPE

\I

18
143
179
183
196

(232)

737

8926 Ethan Hernandez
8920 Kaleo Deleon

8931 Gavin Schubmehl
8919 Aydden Carrillo
8928 Victor Magallanes
8922 Vincent Figueroa

Prescott

SO 16:09.5
JR 18:39.1
SO 19:13.1
SR 19:17.8
SO 19:40.2
SR 20:58.8

( 18:46.3 1:33:51.5

2

NOoO O~ WNRE

o0}

89
115
152
176
205

27)

(243)

751

8796 Will Townsend

8788 Konrad Kleinman

8786 Harrison Hatfield-Jr
8787 Micah Hickman

8780 Daniel Marcano

8792 Leo Paxton

8793 Hunter Pistone

Vista Grande

SO 20:4
FR 21:4

SR 17:43.7
SR 18:16.8
JR 18:46.2
FR 19:09.9
FR 19:54.9

5.9

4.7

( 18:46.7 1:33:53.4

2

N~NOoO o~ WNPR

©

100
140
157
174
180

(228)

(246)

763

9070 Bryce Hutcherson

9078 Braiden Wrobel

9067 Colten Clover

9075 Caden Stoltz

9069 Xavier Dashee

9073 Rick (Trey) McCullough
9064 Anthony Archuleta

Benjamin Franklin

SR 18:0
JR 18:3
SR 18:5
SO 19:0
SR 19:1
SO 20:4
JR 21:5

(JOOOOOI—‘\II—‘
\ll-‘-bO-b\l@

( 18:52.5 1:34:22.5

3

N~NoO o~ WNPE

o

81
151
153
165
213

(230)

(234)

780

6495 Cameron Martin
6486 Khien Coriell
6487 Elliot Dixon
6498 Caleb Rohner
6490 Finnley Gordon
6501 Porter Sorensen
6497 Canyon Roberts

Valley Lutheran

JR 17:38.6
JR 18:46.1
FR 18:46.6
SR 19:01.6
SO 20:09.6
JR 20:54.5
SR 21:16.9

3:30.7)

2:11.2)

1:11.5)

2:31.0)

( 20:15.9 1:41:19.3 11:07.7)

arwWNPE

5
51
199
252
273

9021 Benjamin Benally
9026 lan Parker

9025 Israel Navarro
9022 Henrik Bergquist
9027 Parker Straw

SR 15:28.7
SR 17:02.6
JR 19:46.7
JR 22:24.9
SO 26:36.4
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Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/12/2025

Hosted by Chandler High School

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

( 19:15.3 1:36:16.3

( 19:16.0 1:36:20.0

( 19:40.3 1:38:21.3

( 19:24.5 1:37:02.5

18:02.
18:10.
18:59.
20:31.
20:32.
20:45.
21:40.

18:07.
18:26.
19:27.
20:03.
20:15.
22:10.
22:44.

16:20.
18:56.
19:55.
21:28.
21:-39.
22:12.
26:55.

18:42.
19:03.
19:07.
20:00.
20:08.
20:30.

1
5
1
7
9
4
2

6
5
1
3
5
3
7

O~NOOON OO

WO OTAN

2:30.8)

2:07.9)

5:19.0)

1:26.6)

( 20:47.2 1:43:55.8 10:01.2)

31. 816 Desert Ridge
1 101 7125 Christian Ingram SR
2 111 7130 Braden Peterson FR
3 163 7133 Tyson Skouson SO
4 220 7121 Chase Frazier SO
5 221 7129 Sawyer Larsen SO
6 (226) 7128 Maysn King FR
7 (240) 7123 Kaden Garrett SR
32. 851 Maricopa
1 107 8505 lIsaac Galindo Lara SO
2 131 8503 Dylan Chatham SR
3 189 8517 Allen Vo JR
4 209 8515 Jacob Surber JR
5 215 8510 Tristen Macias SR
6 (249) 8512 Ryland Schweitzer SR
7 (257) 8506 Josiah Grubbs-Richard SR
33. 870 Gilbert Christian
1 25 7163 Asa Jones JR
2 162 7167 Vaughn Sees JR
3 206 7168 Jacob Shields SO
4 238 7161 Bradley Craven JR
5 239 7169 Chaucer Tutty SR
6 (250) 7164 Caleb Katzorke SO
7 (274) 7165 Jace Morey SO
34. 908 Carl Hayden
1 147 6630 Cristian Ramirez JR
2 168 6633 Abraham Villarreal JR
3 173 6622 Carlos Berber SR
4 208 6629 Douglas Perez SR
5 212 6624 Jose Diaz Castellon JR
6 (219) 6631 Emmanuel Rojas SR
35. 953 Catalina
1 6 6637 Emiliano Caldera SR
2 217 6640 Robert Phelps SR
3 223 6641 Hayden Rogers JR
4 241 6636 Muzamil Abdallah FR
5 266 6638 Omar Magsood SR
6 (267) 6642 Javier Williams FR
7 (272) 6639 Juan Olea SR

15:34.
20:22.
20:41.
21:41.
25:35.
25:40.
26:06.

ONWO OWORr
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Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/12/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

36. 989 Chaparral (AZ) ( 20:05.5 1:40:27.4
1 148 6735 Michael Kahn SR 18:42.5

2 159 6722 Forrest Birdsall SR 18:56.3

3 216 6737 Zachary Mann SO 20:15.9

4 218 6734 David Johnson FR  20:22.9

5 248 6721 Andrew Allen FR  22:09.8

6 (265) 6736 Aanik Kapadia JR 24:35.6

37. 1011 Valley Vista ( 20:14.6 1:41:12.6
1 138 9046 Juan Resendiz Martinez JR 18:34.8

2 193 9049 Nasir Sanabria JR 19:35.3

3 198 9043 Jose Esquivias JR 19:45.2

4 231 9044 Aaron Leon JR 20:56.1

5 251 9048 Diego Samayoa SO 22:21.2

6 (260) 9050 Jayden Torres SO  23:07.6

7 (270) 9045 Daniel Maurer JR 26:03.9

38. 1059 Leading Edge Academy - GEC ( 21:02.5 1:45:12.4
1 83 8456 Misael Lucero SO 17:39.1

2 235 8457 Anthony McEntire SR 21:21.6

3 242 8460 Andres Torres Salina JR 21:44.3

4 244 8455 Michael Leal JR 21:45.9

5 255 8458 Colton Miller SO 22:41.5

6 (261) 8459 Wesley Olsen-Mclauchlin FR 23:14.5

39. 1101 Canyon View ( 20:43.5 1:43:37.3
1 194 6598 Angel Esparza SR 19:36.4

2 207 6609 Chase Vanhooser SR 19:56.7

3 211 6603 Logan Laird JR 20:06.9

4 233 6602 Grant Lahman JR 21:15.2

5 256 6607 Cohen Ortega JR 22:42.1

6 (258) 6599 Jonah Gudina SO 22:51.2

7 (259) 6606 Juan Ornelas SO 22:56.7
40. 1116 Desert Edge ( 22:28.3 1:52:21.3
1 77 7106 Anthony Gonzalez SR 17:31.8

2 253 7107 Aiden Herrell SO 22:30.1

3 254 7110 Xavier Robin SR 22:37.5

4 264 9985 Donte Avalos SR 23:59.9

5 268 7108 Josiah Ortiz SR 25:42.0

6 (269) 7105 Michael Ethan Arzola SO 25:45.5

7 (271) 7109 lan Robin JR 26:04.1

3:27.3)

3:46.4)

5:02.4)

3:05.7)

8:10.2)
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Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/12/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

41. 1194 Horizon Honors ( 21:36.9 1:48:04.5 2:41.7)
1 224 8414 Ben Hollis JR 20:42.8
2 225 8412 Elijah Deutsch-Groh JR 20:42.9
3 237 8409 Keenan Christensen SR 21:26.2
4 245 8411 Myles Degraff FR 21:48.1
5 263 8413 Gavin Flusche JR 23:24.5

Incomplete Teams:

Arcadia
6437 Chase Braden SR, 6442 Brady Lord SR, 6443 Manny Perez JR

Faith Lutheran
7148 Riley Galvin SR, 7146 Hudson Crowley SO

Horizon
8395 Haines Gauzens SR

Combs
6750 Gammon Dent JR, 6753 Tyler Jensen SO, 6751 Elijah Fishel SR, 6757
Maddox Wright SO

Copper Canyon
7014 Emmanuel Tovar Nunez SR

Northland Preparatory
8697 Emilio Haubert SR

Centennial (AZ)
6689 Samuel Duran JR
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41st Annual Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 0971272025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 4 Girls 5K Run Varsity

Place TmPIl Bib

1 1 7215
2 2 6660
3 3 7224
4 4 6377
5 5 6388
6 6 8805
7 7 7145
8 8 8591
9 9 7207
10 10 7140
11 11 8422
12 12 7183
13 13 6591
14 14 6383
15 15 8915
16 16 8598
17 17 8806
18 18 8425
19 19 8737
20 20 6525
21 21 7214
22 22 7017
23 23 8421
24 24 9063
25 25 8648
26 26 7059
27 27 7180
28 28 7143
29 29 7206
30 30 7137
31 31 6380
32 32 9003
33 6565
34 33 7218
35 34 6697
36 35 7141
37 36 6661
38 37 8999
39 38 7175
40 39 6584
41 40 8836
42 41 6384
43 42 8428
44 43 8873
45 44 7066
46 6563
47 45 9004
48 46 8585
49 47 7178
50 48 9005

Name Year School Finals Pace
Audra Huempfner SR Highland 18:26.1 5:57
Katherine McNulty SR Catalina Fthlls 18:32.0 5:58
Natalia Morris SO Highland 18:39.3 6:01
Tally Call JR ALA Queen Creek 18:40.2 6:01
Jada O"Leary JR ALA Queen Creek 18:40.7 6:01
Hayley Floyd SR Pusch Ridge 18:45.0 6:03
Sophia Weilsz JR Faith Lutheran 18:47.0 6:03
Sydney McCracken JR Mountain Ridge 18:47.6 6:03
Ella Bonnette SO Highland 19:00.3 6:08
Scarlett Cotrone JR Faith Lutheran 19:02.3 6:08
Sorella Natale SR Ironwood Ridge 19:05.4 6:09
Alexis Rodriguez SR Hamilton 19:07.3 6:10
Taelyn Janssen SO Canyon View 19:08.2 6:10
Brynlee Johnson SO ALA Queen Creek 19:25.4 6:16
Lauren Sherman SR Shadow Ridge 19:27.9 6:16
Mia Torrez JR Mountain Ridge 19:30.0 6:17
Sophy Floyd SO Pusch Ridge 19:30.4 6:17
Jessica Richardson JR Ironwood Ridge 19:33.6 6:18
Ilianna Prudeaux SR Paradise Honors 19:34.4 6:18
Mary Mullenmeister FR Cactus Shadows 19:39.8 6:20
Abby Hoopes SR Highland 19:40.0 6:20
Rhima Edkaidek JR Corona del Sol 19:40.3 6:20
Kelsey Konishi SO lronwood Ridge 19:40.5 6:20
Kaylie Spencer JR Vista Grande 19:40.9 6:21
Cassidy Long FR Mountain View 19:42.1 6:21
Sawyer Lemieux FR Crismon 19:47.9 6:23
Lily Mettenbrink SO Hamilton 19:48.7 6:23
Eliott Stepanek JR Faith Lutheran 19:51.7 6:24
Katelyn Anderson SO Highland 19:51.9 6:24
Jenna Anderson SO Faith Lutheran 19:55.1 6:25
Brooklyn Haymore FR ALA Queen Creek 19:58.1 6:26
Mara Mellberg JR Valley Christian 20:01.6 6:27
Avery Golder SO Canyon Del Oro 20:03.1 6:28
Brooklyn Joost JR Highland 20:04.8 6:28
Nieve Laird SR Chandler 20:05.6 6:29
Isabelle Franks SR Faith Lutheran 20:06.7 6:29
Milanni Pedraza JR Catalina Fthlls 20:07.3 6:29
Ellie Edwards SR Valley Christian 20:08.7 6:30
Ria Gokhale SR Hamilton 20:09.7 6:30
Juliana Acosta SO Canyon View 20:10.0 6:30
Hadlee Hardt SR Queen Creek 20:11.0 6:30
Evelyn Klomp JR ALA Queen Creek 20:14.5 6:31
Olivia Sawyer JR Ironwood Ridge 20:14.9 6:32
Naomi Taylor JR Sahuarita 20:15.8 6:32
Sophie Swanson SO Crismon 20:17.1 6:32
Madison Arigoni SO Canyon Del Oro 20:17.9 6:32
Ellie Phillips SR Valley Christian 20:20.5 6:33
Sadie Jensen SR Mountain Ridge 20:21.2 6:34
Taylie Haskie SO Hamilton 20:22.0 6:34
Emmy Phillips FR Valley Christian 20:29.5 6:36
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41st Annual Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/12/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 4 Girls 5K Run Varsity

Place TmPIl Bib
51 49 7225
52 50 8586
53 51 8901
54 52 6346
55 53 8730
56 54 7174
57 55 8646
58 56 8834
59 57 6644
60 58 8653
61 59 7172
62 60 6392
63 61 8471
64 62 6528
65 63 8803
66 64 7112
67 65 8423
68 66 8474
69 67 8418
70 68 7116
71 69 8650
72 70 8832
73 71 6692
74 72 8465
75 6564
76 8692
77 73 6435
78 74 6428
79 75 8809
80 76 6586
81 6748
82 77 7068
83 78 6655
84 79 8812
85 80 7024
86 81 8581
87 82 8651
88 83 7025
89 84 7181
90 85 8864
91 86 6590
92 87 6711
93 88 7023
94 6546
95 89 7021
96 90 8419
97 91 7151
98 92 6338
99 93 6696

100

94

8475

Lily Oplinger
Shea Kalama

Patrisha Bethancourt

Kooper Williams
Kayla Bedoya
Eliza Gibby
Sydney Glenn
Addison Gibson
Alexis Appel
Kalei Shum

Dana El-Rayas
Trinley Workman
Paige Russell
Allison Reamer

Gabriella Cervantes

Evelyn Flake
Catelyn Parise
Ember Thatcher
Sophia Cappozzo
Jazelle Leavitt
Annie Melzer
Layla Cox

Harper Bouknight
Dylan Firmage
Carlene Cook

Eva Madsen

Evra Therien
Samantha Gagnon
Cameron Kohl
Reid Barisich
Briley Schumacher
Rylee Zender
Abigail Hanley
Nicole Njoroge
Ryan Kim

Briella Collins
Leta Melzer
Gianna Lelakowski
Kennedy Muller
Kylie Gallego
Peyton-Rae Isaac
Avianna Arriola
Naomi Jue

Susan Edwards
Aubrianna Horton
Ash Gladieux
Kodi Bell

Addie Benjamin
Allison Halver
Anuhea Willett

Year School Finals Pace
SO Highland 20:35.2 6:38
SO Mountain Ridge 20:39.1 6:39
JR Shadow Ridge 20:40.1 6:40
SR ALA lronwood 20:40.2 6:40
SR Paradise Honors 20:40.5 6:40
SO Hami lton 20:44.6 6:41
SR Mountain View 20:44.9 6:41
JR Queen Creek 20:47.2 6:42
SO Catalina Fthlls 20:48.8 6:42
JR Mountain View 20:49.3 6:43
JR Hami lton 20:51.9 6:43
SR ALA Queen Creek 20:52.2 6:44
SO Marana 20:53.9 6:44
JR Cactus Shadows 20:58.7 6:46
JR Pusch Ridge 20:58.8 6:46
SO Desert Ridge 21:05.1 6:48
FR lronwood Ridge 21:08.9 6:49
JR Marana 21:11.9 6:50
SO Ironwood Ridge 21:14.8 6:51
SR Desert Ridge 21:17.4 6:52
JR Mountain View 21:18.4 6:52
FR Queen Creek 21:20.6 6:53
JR Chandler 21:24.8 6:54
FR Marana 21:25.9 6:54
SO Canyon Del Oro 21:27.4 6:55
JR Northland Prep 21:29.3 6:55
JR Arcadia 21:31.0 6:56
SO Arcadia 21:31.4 6:56
SR Pusch Ridge 21:32.1 6:56
SO Canyon View 21:32.4 6:56
SO Combs 21:33.3 6:57
SR Crismon 21:33.7 6:57
SR Catalina Fthlls 21:34.8 6:57
JR Pusch Ridge 21:35.6 6:58
FR Corona del Sol 21:35.7 6:58
SO Mountain Ridge 21:36.9 6:58
JR Mountain View 21:40.6 6:59
JR Corona del Sol 21:42.4 7:00
JR Hamilton 21:43.1 7:00
JR Sahuarita 21:43.4 7:00
SO Canyon View 21:46.2 7:01
FR Chaparral (AZ) 21:48.8 7:02
JR Corona del Sol 21:49.2 7:02
JR Campo Verde 21:51.3 7:03
SR Corona del Sol 21:55.5 7:04
JR lronwood Ridge 21:56.1 7:04
JR Gilbert Chrstn 21:57.4 7:05
SR ALA lronwood 21:57.5 7:05
SO Chandler 22:03.7 7:07
SR Marana 22:06.0 7:07
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41st Annual Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/12/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 4 Girls 5K Run Varsity

Place TmPI

Bib

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111

112
113
114
115
116

117
118
119
120
121

122
123
124
125

126
127

128

129
130
131
132

133
134
135

8473
9007
6479
7026
6478
8910
6646
8467
6593
7064
8735
8775
6343
8537
8655
6647
8869
8453
8810
6643
8843
6712
6376
6745
6381
6481
6527
9055
7058
8645
8652
9041
8871
7098
8811
7208
9062
6483
6387
6312
6717
6662
9029
9002
7119
8907
8640
8902
8783
7062

Name Year School Finals Pace
Mackenzie Stumm JR Marana 22:08.8 7:08
Teagan White JR Valley Christian 22:10.4 7:09
Miley Jensen SR Ben Franklin 22:12.2 7:09
Isobel MacKinney JR Corona del Sol 22:17.6 7:11
Taylor Curtis SR Ben Franklin 22:21.3 7:12
Genevieve Nevarez JR Shadow Ridge 22:22.0 7:12
Alyssa Blanchard SO Catalina Fthlls 22:23.1 7:13
Karsyn Hopkins SR Marana 22:24.3 7:13
Jayda Reynoso SR Canyon View 22:26.3 7:14
Shayla Schudel JR Crismon 22:27.9 7:14
Kyla Motts SO Paradise Honors 22:28.1 7:14
Audrey Delaney JR Prescott 22:28.3 7:14
Ellie Escapule FR ALA Ironwood 22:29.5 7:15
Azul Ortega JR Millennium 22:30.1 7:15
Megandee Welch SO Mountain View 22:31.3 7:15
Clara Bonaime JR Catalina Fthlls 22:32.1 7:16
Alexia Romero JR Sahuarita 22:35.0 7:17
Shareen Liszak SO Leading Edge 22:35.3 7:17
Hope Lebaron FR Pusch Ridge 22:38.2 7:18
Andrea Adler SO Catalina Fthlls 22:39.9 7:18
Alexandria Zerbinos FR Queen Creek 22:40.6 7:18
Riley Defusco JR Chaparral (A2) 22:41.2 7:19
lvy Brewer JR ALA Queen Creek 22:42.6 7:19
Shaylee Hyman SO Combs 22:44.5 7:20
Georgie Henderson SO ALA Queen Creek 22:49.0 7:21
Abbi Papa SR Ben Franklin 22:50.3 7:22
Ellery Peworski FR Cactus Shadows 22:51.5 7:22
Paloma Castaneda SR Vista Grande 22:52.4 722
Brooklyn Gjurgevich JR Crismon 22:52.8 7:22
Ruth Frost JR Mountain View 22:53.1 7:22
Rosi Morin JR Mountain View 22:53.6 7:23
Tessa Wafel JR Valley Vista 22:58.5 7:24
Brianna Sizemore SO Sahuarita 22:58.9 7:24
Edith Harrell SO Desert Edge 22:59.2 7:24
Emilie Nemec SR Pusch Ridge 22:59.8 7:25
McLaren Crewse JR Highland 22:59.9 7:25
Lilli Sosa FR Vista Grande 23:06.0 7:27
Lindsay West SR Ben Franklin 23:07.2 7:27
Abigail Miner SR ALA Queen Creek 23:08.4 7:27
Megan Rueff SO ALA Gilbert 23:10.5 7:28
Emily Large SR Chaparral (AZ) 23:14.3 7:29
Mia Reidy SR Catalina Fthlls 23:14.9 7:29
Devorah Delgado JR Valley Vista 23:17.8 7:30
Madison Lewis JR Valley Christian 23:24.9 7:33
Leyla Tomlinson SO Desert Ridge 23:26.3 7:33
Destiny Medina SR Shadow Ridge 23:26.6 7:33
Quinn Campbell SO Mountain View 23:29.3 7:34
Karah Gallagher SO Shadow Ridge 23:33.6 7:35
Jenna Smith JR Prescott 23:34.6 7:36
Reagan Schlake JR Crismon 23:38.0 7:37
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41st Annual Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/12/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 4 Girls 5K Run Varsity

Place

TmP1

Bib

151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

136
137
138
139
140

141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151

152
153

154

155
156
157

158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180

7157
6426
8469
6344
7142
6566
8784
8542
8530
6342
6345
6522
8831
8734
8540
6720
8986
8417
8388
6425
6687
7097
6308
7118
6451
8773
6685
8384
8386
6718
9037
6713
9986
8777
6448
8521
8408
6424
8985
8524
8387
6431
7156
8870
8980
8987
8866
6695
8863
8383

Name Year School Finals Pace
Alexa Swearingen SR Gilbert Chrstn 23:41.7 7:38
lzzy Catton SR Arcadia 23:44.1 7:39
Abigail Miller FR Marana 23:47.2 7:40
Jamie Kraus SR ALA Ilronwood 23:50.4 7:41
Malika McMoore SO Faith Lutheran 23:53.7 7:42
Jamie Lopez SO Canyon Del Oro 23:54.4 7:42
Korynne Smith SR Prescott 23:55.4 7:43
Sadie Smith SO Millennium 23:56.8 7:43
Natalia Lopez SO Millennium 23:57.7 7:43
Tambree EKren SO ALA lronwood 24:00.2 7:44
Emerson Sweetnam SR ALA Ilronwood 24:05.2 7:46
Layla Gadesaude SO Cactus Shadows 24:05.5 7:46
Persephone Chavez-Escar FR Queen Creek 24:05.5 7:46
Ava Miller FR Paradise Honors 24:06.3 7:46
Seleena Saavedra SR Millennium 24:09.5 7:47
Julia Zemel SO Chaparral (AZ) 24:10.6 7:47
Kyrie Tsosie SO Tuba City 24:16.8 7:49
Kyah Brant SR Ironwood Ridge 24:17.5 7:50
Alexis Olson SR Horizon 24:21.7 7:51
Gianna Catton JR Arcadia 24:26.0 7:52
Paizlie Robertson JR Centennial (AZ) 24:32.3 7:54
Adison Harrell SR Desert Edge 24:35.4 7:55
Marlowe Hammond SO _ALA Gilbert 24:35.9 7:56
Amelia Stoddard SO Desert Ridge 24:40.3 7:57
Baylie Gannon SO Arizona Lutheran  24:41.8 7:57
Eva Bangerter JR Prescott 24:42.9 7:58
Jesline Avila JR Centennial (AZ) 24:44.6 7:58
Keira Holland JR Horizon 24:46.6 7:59
Hailey Marucot JR Horizon 24:53.9 8:01
Abigail Reynolds JR Chaparral (AZ) 24:54.1 8:01
Jannet Resendiz Martine SR Valley Vista 24:54.7 8:02
Ayla Dilek FR Chaparral (A2) 24:56.1 8:02
Jade Welsh JR Desert Edge 25:00.7 8:04
Meg Hatfield FR Prescott 25:08.5 8:06
Lydia Barthel SR Arizona Lutheran 25:15.7 8:08
Rebecca Butler JR Millennium 25:17.8 8:09
Zoe Marsh SO Horizon Honors 25:19.1 8:09
Sofia Budden JR Arcadia 25:20.4 8:10
Kyra Stanley JR Tuba City 25:22.4 8:11
Isabella Flores SO Millennium 25:22.5 8:11
Gabriella Mathurin SR Horizon 25:24.2 8:11
Ashley McDonald SO Arcadia 25:25.2 8:11
Ellia Pittenturf SO Gilbert Chrstn 25:27.5 8:12
Alexandra Rosales JR Sahuarita 25:29.3 8:13
Donna Deswood JR Tuba City 25:31.1 8:13
Jana West JR Tuba City 25:37.5 8:15
Elizabeth Morgan JR Sahuarita 25:39.1 8:16
Destiny Flores Galvan JR Chandler 25:42.0 8:17
Kyla Barleycorn SO Sahuarita 25:42.5 8:17
Cara Fehlberg SO Horizon 25:42.7 8:17
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41st Annual Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/12/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 4 Girls 5K Run Varsity

Place

TmP1

Bib

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250

181
182

183
184

185
186
187

188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199

200

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211

212
213
214
215
216
217

218
219
220

8405
8539
6749
8874
6453
8781
8536
8778
8738
6454
8452
8785
8862
7114
9059
9058
6594
6524
8731
8407
7104
9053
7060
9031
8496
8520
7099
8688
9036
8903
6700
7154
7152
7086
6694
7090
8983
7088
8499
6744
8406
7102
9052
8501
6477
7084
6309
6432
6701
9033

Dylan Green

Desiree Ramos
Gabriela Schumacher
Bridget Thompson
Ella Parsons

Danika Phillips

Alicia Nkengurikiyimana

Cody Lavoire
Larkin Spelgatti
Alia Wadhwa
Katelyn Clark
Jemma Whiteley
Leah Arizaga
Sydeny Grzywa
Isabella OImos
Layla Merrell
Peyton Smith
Aubrey Ligon
Lilian Bedoya
Madelyn Longstreet
Abby White
Anaiah Cann
Alexis Montero
Emily Hartman
Emily Bachera
Demi Brown
Lauren Jancoski
Claire Cunningham
Sierra Rause
Evelyn Gonzalez
Kimberly Reyes
Gianna Licea
Charlotte Bisceglie
Peyton Dejong
Zoey Craig
Morgan Wilson
Raquel Lee

Micah Skidmore
Allegra Miller
Alaina Dorenbush
Estela Jankowich
Chloe Pierce
Molly Adams
Brooklyn Wiebe
Allison Clark
Charlotte Carmon
Anna Larue

Kelly Mitchell
Savannah Thompson
Genesis Martinez

Year School Finals Pace
JR Horizon Honors 25:42.7 8:17
SR Millennium 25:44_.4 8:18
SR Combs 25:47.5 8:19
JR Sahuarita 25:54.8 8:21
SR Arizona Lutheran 25:58.9 8:22
FR Prescott 25:59.1 8:22
SR Millennium 26:01.7 8:23
FR Prescott 26:08.5 8:25
JR Paradise Honors 26:12.1 8:26
SO Arizona Lutheran 26:14.6 8:27
SO Leading Edge 26:17.9 8:28
FR Prescott 26:19.5 8:29
SO Sahuarita 26:19.7 8:29
FR Desert Ridge 26:20.6 8:29
SO Vista Grande 26:25.9 8:31
FR Vista Grande 26:27.3 8:31
JR Canyon View 26:34.2 8:34
JR Cactus Shadows 26:34.6 8:34
SO Paradise Honors 26:34.7 8:34
SR Horizon Honors 26:44.9 8:37
SR Desert Edge 26:47.1 8:38
JR Vista Grande 26:54.3 8:40
SO Crismon 26:55.6 8:41
SO Valley Vista 27:02.6 8:43
JR Maricopa 27:02.7 8:43
JR Millennium 27:04.3 8:43
SO Desert Edge 27:05.5 8:44
SR Northland Prep 27:27.4 8:51
FR Valley Vista 27:33.4 8:53
JR Shadow Ridge 27:34.4 8:53
SR Chandler 27:38.8 8:54
SR Gilbert Chrstn 27:41.7 8:55
SO Gilbert Chrstn 27:43.7 8:56
JR Desert Christian 27:55.7 9:00
FR Chandler 28:03.1 9:02
SR Desert Christian 28:04.6 9:03
SR Tuba City 28:04.8 9:03
JR Desert Christian 28:05.0 9:03
FR Maricopa 28:19.1 9:07
SR Combs 28:31.2 9:11
FR Horizon Honors 28:34.0 9:12
SR Desert Edge 28:35.2 9:13
JR Vista Grande 28:45.9 9:16
FR Maricopa 29:00.3 9:21
FR Ben Franklin 29:00.6 9:21
SO Desert Christian 29:07.8 9:23
JR ALA Gilbert 29:08.9 9:23
SR Arcadia 29:20.5 9:27
FR Chandler 29:21.7 9:28
SR Valley Vista 29:31.3 9:31
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41st Annual Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/12/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 4 Girls 5K Run Varsity

Place

TmP1

Bib

251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267

221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228

229

230
231

232

6313
6482
7100
9030
6449
8404
6450
7155
7089
7096
8497
8498
6341
7103
6340
8500
8454

Mattia Skousen
Jasey Perro

Mya Laureano

Luz Gutierrez
Rosalinda Ben
Allyson Degraph
Mariella Bons
Brie Mackey

Kate Steckler
Johanna Degraves
Constance Glasby
Victoria Lockett
Hayden Cumbo
Monique Solorzano
Ashley Chaffin
Sophia Schweitzer
Sonja Peterson

Year School Finals Pace
JR ALA Gilbert 29:31.4 9:31
SR Ben Franklin 29:33.0 9:31
SR Desert Edge 29:43.7 9:35
JR Valley Vista 29:53.1 9:38
SR Arizona Lutheran 30:29.5 9:49
JR Horizon Honors 30:29.7 9:49
SO Arizona Lutheran 30:31.1 9:50
SR Gilbert Chrstn 30:57.2 9:58
SR Desert Christian 31:12.1 10:03
SR Desert Edge 31:16.4 10:04
JR Maricopa 31:34.6 10:10
JR Maricopa 31:59.3 10:18
SR ALA Ironwood 32:50.0 10:35
SO Desert Edge 33:07.6 10:40
SR ALA Ironwood 33:21.3 10:45
SO Maricopa 36:20.4 11:42
SO Leading Edge 36:49.7 11:52
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Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/12/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

[N

63

( 19:07.6 1:35:37.6

NOoO oA~ WNR

N

21
29

33)
49)

~/M

95

7215 Audra Huempfner
7224 Natalia Morris
7207 Ella Bonnette
7214 Abby Hoopes

7206 Katelyn Anderson
7218 Brooklyn Joost
7225 Lily Oplinger

ALA Queen Creek

SR 18:26.1
SO 18:39.3
SO 19:00.3
SR 19:40.0
SO 19:51.9
JR 20:04.8
SO 20:35.2

( 19:23.8 1:36:58.9

~NoO U~ WNER

w

14

31

41
( 60)
(116)

110

6377 Tally Call

6388 Jada O"Leary
6383 Brynlee Johnson
6380 Brooklyn Haymore
6384 Evelyn Klomp
6392 Trinley Workman
6376 lvy Brewer

Faith Lutheran

JR 18:40.2
JR 18:40.7
SO 19:25.4
FR 19:58.1
JR 20:14.5
SR 20:52.2
JR 22:42.6

( 19:32.6 1:37:42.8

OO WNE

N

10
28
30
35
(140)

159

7145 Sophia Weilsz
7140 Scarlett Cotrone
7143 Eliott Stepanek
7137 Jenna Anderson
7141 Isabelle Franks
7142 Malika McMoore

Ironwood Ridge

JR 18:47.0
JR 19:02.3
JR 19:51.7
SO 19:55.1
SR 20:06.7
SO 23:53.7

( 19:56.7 1:39:43.3

N~NoO o~ WNPE

a1

11
18
23
42
65

( 67)

178

8422 Sorella Natale
8425 Jessica Richardson
8421 Kelsey Konishi
8428 Olivia Sawyer

8423 Catelyn Parise
8418 Sophia Cappozzo
8419 Ash Gladieux

Hami Iton

SR 19:05.4
JR 19:33.6
SO 19:40.5
JR 20:14.9
FR 21:08.9
SO 21:14.8

JR 21:56.1

( 20:02.5 1:40:12.3

NOoO O~ WNER

12
27
38
47
54

( 59)

( 84)

7183 Alexis Rodriguez
7180 Lily Mettenbrink
7175 Ria Gokhale

7178 Taylie Haskie
7174 Eliza Gibby

7172 Dana El-Rayas
7181 Kennedy Muller

SR 19:07.3
SO 19:48.7
SR 20:09.7
SO 20:22.0
SO 20:44.6
JR 20:51.9
JR 21:43.1

1:25.8)

1:34.3)

1:19.7)

2:03.5)

1:37.3)
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Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/12/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

201

( 20:11.0 1:40:54.8

abrwNPEF

\I

8
16
46
50
81

240

8591 Sydney McCracken
8598 Mia Torrez

8585 Sadie Jensen
8586 Shea Kalama

8581 Briella Collins

Pusch Ridge Christian

JR 18:47.6
JR 19:30.0
SR 20:21.2
SO 20:39.1
SO 21:36.9

( 20:28.4 1:42:21.9

NOoO o~ WNRE

[e¢]

6
17
63
75
79

(112)

(125)

258

8805 Hayley Floyd

8806 Sophy Floyd

8803 Gabriella Cervantes
8809 Cameron Kohl

8812 Nicole Njoroge

8810 Hope Lebaron

8811 Emilie Nemec

Valley Christian

SR 18:45.0
SO 19:30.4
JR 20:58.8
SR 21:32.1
JR 21:35.6
FR 22:38.2
SR 22:59.8

( 20:38.2 1:43:10.7

DU WNPEF

©

32
37
45
48
96

(130)

274

9003 Mara Mellberg
8999 Ellie Edwards
9004 Ellie Phillips
9005 Emmy Phillips
9007 Teagan White
9002 Madison Lewis

Catalina Foothills

JR 20:01.6
SR 20:08.7
SR 20:20.5
FR 20:29.5
JR 22:10.4
JR 23:24.9

( 20:41.2 1:43:26.0

1

NOoO O~ WNER

o

2
36
57
78

101

(110)

(113)

289

6660 Katherine McNulty
6661 Milanni Pedraza
6644 Alexis Appel

6655 Abigail Hanley
6646 Alyssa Blanchard
6647 Clara Bonaime
6643 Andrea Adler

Mountain View Mesa

SR 18:32.0
JR 20:07.3
SO ' 20:48.8
SR 21:34.8
SO 22:23.1
JR 22:32.1
SO 22:39.9

( 20:51.1 1:44:15.3

NoO U~ WNE

25
55
58
69
82

(109)

(121)

8648 Cassidy Long
8646 Sydney Glenn
8653 Kalei Shum
8650 Annie Melzer
8651 Leta Melzer
8655 Megandee Welch
8645 Ruth Frost

FR 19:42.1
SR 20:44.9
JR 20:49.3
JR 21:18.4
JR 21:40.6
SO 22:31.3
JR 22:53.1

2:49.3)

2:50.6)

2:08.8)

3:51.1)

1:58.5)
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Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/12/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

11.

317

( 21:00.7 1:45:03.1

1

OO~ WNPE

N

13
39
76
86

103

(191)

362

6591 Taelyn Janssen
6584 Juliana Acosta
6586 Reid Barisich
6590 Peyton-Rae lIsaac
6593 Jayda Reynoso
6594 Peyton Smith

Corona del Sol

SO
SO
SO
SO
SR
JR

( 21:20.7 1:46:43.1

OO~ WNPE

iy
w

22
80
83
88
89

(€ 98)
371

7017 Rhima Edkaidek
7024 Ryan Kim

7025 Gianna Lelakowski
7023 Naomi Jue

7021 Aubrianna Horton
7026 lsobel MacKinney

Crismon

JR
FR
JR
JR
SR
JR

( 21:23.9 1:46:59.4

1

N~NoO Ok~ WNPRE

A

26
44
77

104
120
(135)
(197)

388

7059 Sawyer Lemieux

7066 Sophie Swanson

7068 Rylee Zender

7064 Shayla Schudel

7058 Brooklyn Gjurgevich
7062 Reagan Schlake

7060 Alexis Montero

Marana

FR
SO
SR
JR
JR
JR
SO

( 21:33.3 1:47:46.5

1

NOoO oA~ WNPE

a1

61
66
72
94
95

(102)

(138)

427

8471 Paige Russell

8474 Ember Thatcher
8465 Dylan Firmage

8475 Anuhea Willett
8473 Mackenzie Stumm
8467 Karsyn Hopkins
8469 Abigail Miller

Queen Creek

SO
JR
FR
SR
JR
SR
FR

( 21:49.0 1:49:04.9

ahrwNPE

40
56
70
114
147

8836 Hadlee Hardt

8834 Addison Gibson

8832 Layla Cox

8843 Alexandria Zerbinos

8831 Persephone Chavez-Escarcega FR

SR
JR
FR
FR

3:18.1)

19:08.2
20:10.0
21:32.4
2
3
2

2:15.2)

19:40.
21:35.
21:42.
21:49.
21:55.
22:17.

OONPN®W

3:04.9)

19:47.9
20:17.1
21:33.7
22:27.9
22:52.8
23:38.0
26:55.6

1:14.9)

20:53.9
21:11.9
21:25.9
22:06.0
22:08.8
22:24.3
23:47.2

3:54.5)

20:11.0
20:47.2
21:20.6
22:40.6
24:05.5
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Hosted by Chandler High School
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Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

=
(92}

431

( 21:54.1 1:49:30.2

OO~ WNPE

1

\I

15
51
100
132
133

(202)

511

8915 Lauren Sherman

8901 Patrisha Bethancourt
8910 Genevieve Nevarez
8907 Destiny Medina

8902 Karah Gallagher

8903 Evelyn Gonzalez

Paradise Honors

SR
JR
JR
SR
SO
JR

( 22:36.3 1:53:01.4

OO~ WNPE

=
(00}

19
53
105
148
186

(193)

534

8737 Ilianna Prudeaux
8730 Kayla Bedoya
8735 Kyla Motts

8734 Ava Miller

8738 Larkin Spelgatti
8731 Lilian Bedoya

ALA Ironwood

SR
SR
SO
FR
JR
SO

( 22:35.6 1:52:57.8

N~NoO Ok~ WNPRE

1

©

52
92
107
139
144

(145)

(231)

536

6346 Kooper Williams
6338 Addie Benjamin
6343 Ellie Escapule
6344 Jamie Kraus

6342 Tambree Ekren
6345 Emerson Sweetnam
6341 Hayden Cumbo

Sahuarita

SR
SR
FR
SR
SO
SR
SR

( 22:36.5 1:53:02.4

NOoO oA~ WNPE

20.

43
85
111
123
174
a77)
(179)

538

8873 Naomi Taylor

8864 Kylie Gallego
8869 Alexia Romero
8871 Brianna Sizemore
8870 Alexandra Rosales
8866 Elizabeth Morgan
8863 Kyla Barleycorn

Cactus Shadows

JR
JR
JR
SO
JR
JR
SO

( 22:50.1 1:54:10.1

ahrwNPE

20
62
118
146
192

6525 Mary Mullenmeister
6528 Allison Reamer
6527 Ellery Peworski
6522 Layla Gadesaude
6524 Aubrey Ligon

FR
JR
FR
SO
JR

19:27.
20:40.
22:22.
23:26.
23:33.
27:34.

rOOOR O

0.
21 57.
22:29.
23:50.
24:00.
24:05.
32:50.

OI\JI\)-P(J'I(J'II\J

20:15.
21:43.
22:35.
22:58.
25:29.
25:39.
25:42.

OFRPrWOOoOhM~®

4:05.7)

6:37.7)

3:20.0)

5:13.5)

6:54.8)
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Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/12/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

21.

579

( 23:23.0 1:56:54.9

2

NOoO oA~ WNR

N

34
71
93

178
203
(207)
(219)

605

6697 Nieve Laird

6692 Harper Bouknight
6696 Allison Halver

6695 Destiny Flores Galvan
6700 Kimberly Reyes

6694 Zoey Craig

6701 Savannah Thompson

Arcadia

SR
JR
SO
JR
SR
FR
FR

( 23:18.6 1:56:32.9

2

~NoO U~ WNER

w

73
74
137
153
168
172)
(218)

606

6435 Evra Therien
6428 Samantha Gagnon
6426 l1zzy Catton
6425 Gianna Catton
6424 Sofia Budden
6431 Ashley McDonald
6432 Kelly Mitchell

Desert Ridge

JR
SO
SR
JR
JR
SO
SR

( 23:22.0 1:56:49.7

2

O~ WNPE

N

64
68
131
155
188

640

7112 Evelyn Flake
7116 Jazelle Leavitt
7119 Leyla Tomlinson
7118 Amelia Stoddard
7114 Sydeny Grzywa

Chaparral (A2)

SO
SR
SO
SO
FR

2

OO WNE

5

87
115
128
150
160

(162)

648

6711 Avianna Arriola
6712 Riley Defusco
6717 Emily Large

6720 Julia Zemel

6718 Abigail Reynolds
6713 Ayla Dilek

Vista Grande

FR
JR
SR
SO
JR
FR

( 23:42.5 1:58:32.5

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

24
119
126
189
190

(196)

(214)

9063 Kaylie Spencer
9055 Paloma Castaneda
9062 Lilli Sosa

9059 Isabella OImos
9058 Layla Merrell
9053 Anaiah Cann

9052 Molly Adams

JR
SR
FR
SO
FR
JR
JR

20:05.6
21:24.8
22:03.7
25:42.0
27:38.8
28:03.1
29:21.7

21:31.
21:31.
23:44.
24:26.
25:20.
25:25.
29:20.

aNPrORFRL MO

19:4
22:5
23:0
26:2
26:2
26:5
28:4

AAAA~NOTONO
OWwWwOwoh~o

7:33.2)

3:49.4)

5:15.5)

3:05.3)

6:46.4)
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Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/12/2025

Hosted by Chandler High School

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

( 23:54.4 1:59:31.6

( 23:58.0 1:59:49.7

( 23:58.4 1:59:51.9

( 25:18.4 2:06:32.0

( 25:09.4 2:05:47.0

26. 656 Benjamin Franklin

1 97 6479 Miley Jensen SR
2 99 6478 Taylor Curtis SR
3 117 6481 Abbi Papa SR
4 127 6483 Lindsay West SR
5 216 6477 Allison Clark FR
6 (221) 6482 Jasey Perro SR
27. 702 Prescott

1 106 8775 Audrey Delaney JR
2 134 8783 Jenna Smith JR
3 141 8784 Korynne Smith SR
4 157 8773 Eva Bangerter JR
5 164 8777 Meg Hatfield FR
6 (184) 8781 Danika Phillips FR
7 (185) 8778 Cody Lavoire FR
28. 708 Millennium

1 108 8537 Azul Ortega JR
2 142 8542 Sadie Smith SO
3 143 8530 Natalia Lopez SO
4 149 8540 Seleena Saavedra SR
5 166 8521 Rebecca Butler JR
6 (170) 8524 lIsabella Flores SO
7 (182) 8539 Desiree Ramos SR
29. 809 Gilbert Christian

1 91 7151 Kodi Bell JR
2 136 7157 Alexa Swearingen SR
3 173 7156 Ellia Pittenturf SO
4 204 7154 Gianna Licea SR
5 205 7152 Charlotte Bisceglie SO
6 (227) 7155 Brie Mackey SR
30. 811 Valley Vista

1 122 9041 Tessa Wafel JR
2 129 9029 Devorah Delgado JR
3 161 9037 Jannet Resendiz Martinez SR
4 198 9031 Emily Hartman SO
5 201 9036 Sierra Rause FR
6 (220) 9033 Genesis Martinez SR
7 (223) 9030 Luz Gutierrez JR

22:12.2
22:21.3
22:50.3
23:07.2
29:00.6
29:33.0

22:28.
23:34.
23:55.
24:42.
25:08.
25:59.
26:08.

OFrRrOOhr~ow

22:30.
23:56.
23:57.
24:09.
25:17.
25:22.
25:44.

A O1IO0OUIN P

21:57.4
23:41.7
25:27.5
27:41.7
27:43.7
30:57.2

22:58.5
23:17.8
24:54.7
27:02.6
27:33.4
29:31.3
29:53.1

6:48.4)

2:40.2)

2:47.7)

5:46.3)

4:34.9)
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Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

820 Horizon ( 25:01.9 2:05:09.1 1:21.0)
1 152 8388 Alexis Olson SR 24:21.7
2 158 8384 Keira Holland JR 24:46.6
3 159 8386 Hailey Marucot JR 24:53.9
4 171 8387 Gabriella Mathurin SR 25:24.2
5 180 8383 Cara Fehlberg SO 25:42.7
2 836 Desert Edge ( 25:17.6 2:06:27.9 4:06.3)
1 124 7098 Edith Harrell SO 22:59.2
2 154 7097 Adison Harrell SR 24:35.4
3 163 9986 Jade Welsh JR 25:00.7
4 195 7104 Abby White SR 26:47.1
5 200 7099 Lauren Jancoski SO 27:05.5
6 (213) 7102 Chloe Pierce SR 28:35.2
7 (222) 7100 Mya Laureano SR 29:43.7
3 880 Tuba City ( 25:46.6 2:08:52.6 3:48.0)
1 151 8986 Kyrie Tsosie SO 24:16.8
2 169 8985 Kyra Stanley JR 25:22 .4
3 175 8980 Donna Deswood JR 25:31.1
4 176 8987 Jana West JR 25:37.5
5 209 8983 Raquel Lee SR 28:04.8
4 915 Arizona Lutheran ( 26:32.1 2:12:40.5 5:47.7)
1 156 6451 Baylie Gannon SO 24:41.8
2 165 6448 Lydia Barthel SR 25:15.7
3 183 6453 Ella Parsons SR .25:58.9
4 187 6454 Alia Wadhwa SO 26:14.6
5 224 6449 Rosalinda Ben SR 30:29.5
6 (226) 6450 Mariella Bons SO 30:31.1
979 Horizon Honors ( 27:22.1 2:16:50.4 5:10.6)
1 167 8408 Zoe Marsh SO 25:19.1
2 181 8405 Dylan Green JR 25:42.7
3 194 8407 Madelyn Longstreet SR 26:44.9
4 212 8406 Estela Jankowich FR 28:34.0
5 225 8404 Allyson Degraph JR 30:29.7



Page 36
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/12/2025
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

36. 1069 Desert Christian ( 28:53.1 2:24:25.2 3:16.4)
1 206 7086 Peyton Dejong JR 27:55.7

2 208 7090 Morgan Wilson SR 28:04.6

3 210 7088 Micah Skidmore JR 28:05.0

4 217 7084 Charlotte Carmon SO 29:07.8

5 228 7089 Kate Steckler SR 31:12.1

37. 1084 Maricopa ( 29:35.2 2:27:56.0 4:56.6)
1 199 8496 Emily Bachera JR 27:02.7

2 211 8499 Allegra Miller FR 28:19.1

3 215 8501 Brooklyn Wiebe FR 29:00.3

4 229 8497 Constance Glasby JR 31:34.6

5 230 8498 Victoria Lockett JR 31:59.3

6 (232) 8500 Sophia Schweitzer SO 36:20.4

Incomplete Teams:

Canyon Del Oro
6565 Avery Golder SO, 6563 Madison Arigoni SO, 6564 Carlene Cook SO, 6566
Jamie Lopez SO

Northland Preparatory
8692 Eva Madsen JR, 8688 Claire Cunningham SR

Combs
6748 Briley Schumacher SO, 6745 Shaylee Hyman SO, 6749 Gabriela Schumacher
SR, 6744 Alaina Dorenbush SR

Campo Verde
6546 Susan Edwards JR

Leading Edge Academy - GEC
8453 Shareen Liszak SO, 8452 Katelyn Clark SO, 8454 Sonja Peterson SO

ALA Gilbert North
6312 Megan Rueff SO, 6308 Marlowe Hammond SO, 6309 Anna Larue JR, 6313
Mattia Skousen JR

Centennial (A2)
6687 Paizlie Robertson JR, 6685 Jesline Avila JR
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Event 5 Boys 5K
Place TmPIl Bib

1 8366
2 8965
3 8723
4 8371
5 8725
6 8672
7 8600
8 8353
9 8729
10 6321
11 8357
12 6504
13 8673
14 8814
15 8351
16 8966
17 8624
18 7191
19 7201
20 8352
21 9103
22 8604
23 8662
24 7126
25 8502
26 8616
27 8575
28 6395
29 8676
30 8989
31 6374
32 8367
33 8482
34 8372
35 6419
36 6404
37 6421
38 8618
39 8483
40 6552
41 8771
42 8767
43 8818
44 6512
45 8436
46 8769
47 6400
48 8658
49 6411

50 8683

Run Open

Name Year School Finals Pace
Ryan Kroeger-Sprengel SO Highland 17:35.7 5:40
Armando Lopez Bojorquez SR Tempe 17:40.8 5:42
Noah Reid SO Page 17:47.6 5:44
Christian McLeskey JR Highland 17:49.5 5:45
Alek Scott JR Page 18:04.4 5:50
Wyatt Henry SO Mountain View 18:07.1 5:50
Nicholas Aranas SR Mountain Ridge 18:13.0 5:52
Wesley Burgoyne JR Highland 18:14.7 5:53
Remy Weiss SR Page 18:14.9 5:53
Maximus Garcia SR ALA Gilbert 18:15.5 5:53
Brennan Day JR Highland 18:22.1 5:55
Nathan Boling JR Buena 18:26.1 5:57
Mason Herndon JR Mountain View 18:28.1 5:57
Macias Aaron SR Pusch Ridge 18:30.3 5:58
Easton Askew JR Highland 18:30.8 5:58
Brandon Lopez Bojorquez SR Tempe 18:40.8 6:01
Travis Lee SR Mountain Ridge 18:44.6 6:02
Brayden Carter SR Hamilton 18:51.4 6:05
John Meloun SO Hamilton 18:55.7 6:06
Camron Burgoyne SR Highland 18:56.8 6:06
Kyler Varming SO Willow Canyon 18:59.2 6:07
Keegan Bridges SO Mountain Ridge 18:59.6 6:07
Chase Court SO Mountain View 19:00.1 6:07
Alexander Johnson SR Desert Ridge 19:04.6 6:09
Dominic Castillo SO Maricopa 19:07.9 6:10
Nisshanth Ganesh JR Mountain Ridge 19:08.4 6:10
Daniel Vasquez JR Millennium 19:09.2 6:10
Broddic Arrott SR ALA Queen Creek 19:10.2 6:11
Hadley King SR Mountain View 19:15.2 6:12
Jayden Begay SR Tuba City 19:16.1 6:13
Blake Gerber SO ALA Mesa North 19:22.7 6:15
Braxton Lee SR Highland 19:27.9 6:16
Jack Coby SO Marana 19:28.1 6:16
Cody Moar JR Highland 19:30.3 6:17
Nolan Saylor SO ALA Queen Creek 19:34.7 6:19
Dylan Fossett JR ALA Queen Creek 19:37.8 6:20
EIi Vilt JR ALA Queen Creek 19:39.4 6:20
Robert Haynes SR Mountain Ridge 19:41.5 6:21
John Coby SO Marana 19:42.1 6:21
Gabriel Chavez JR Campo Verde 19:45.2 6:22
Patrick Munoz SR Perry 19:48.4 6:23
Weston Castillo JR Perry 19:49.2 6:23
Logan Floyd SR Pusch Ridge 19:58.8 6:26
John Hayes SO Buena 19:59.0 6:26
Dominic Gebhart SO Ironwood Ridge 20:09.1 6:30
Yuwa Kaneko JR Perry 20:11.7 6:30
Crew Broadbent JR ALA Queen Creek 20:12.9 6:31
Miles Bjarnson JR Mountain View 20:13.3 6:31
Smith Lawlor SR ALA Queen Creek 20:14.2 6:31
Landon Rasheta SR Mountain View 20:16.1 6:32

Page 37



Event 5 Boys 5K

41st Annual Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/12/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmPIl Bib

51 7150
52 9024
53 6518
54 9090

55 8995
56 8816
57 6457
58 6324
59 6471

60 8476
61 8625
62 8635
63 6772
64 8772
65 6500
66 6514
67 8657

68 8770
69 8626
70 8993
71 6670
72 8440

73 6507
74 8669
75 8432
76 8998
77 8851

78 8363
79 6469
80 8750
81 8768
82 8859
83 8629
84 6397
85 6511
86 8682
87 8438
88 8621
89 8622
90 7057
91 8562
92 7046
93 8681
94 7149
95 6484

96 8602
97 8753
98 6414
99 8355
100 8675

Run Open

Name Year School Finals Pace
Jayden Rogers-Polite SO Faith Lutheran 20:17.0 6:32
Heesu Lee JR Valley Lutheran 20:17.8 6:32
Mathew Swiney SR Buena 20:18.7 6:33
Brody Ball SO Willow Canyon 20:21.5 6:34
Marshal Puhuyaoma JR Tuba City 20:22.0 6:34
Adam Bottazzi SO Pusch Ridge 20:23.9 6:34
Peter Barthel SO Arizona Lutheran 20:24.6 6:35
Ty lIrving SO ALA Gilbert 20:24.7 6:35
Kadogan Raye JR Arizona Lutheran 20:27.6 6:36
Jacob Barton SR Marana 20:30.5 6:37
Asher Masias JR Mountain Ridge 20:32.2 6:37
Dillon Tresler JR Mountain Ridge 20:32.3 6:37
Christian Lopez SR Copper Canyon 20:32.6 6:37
Jiovanni Preciado SR Perry 20:32.9 6:37
Thomas Shill JR Ben Franklin 20:33.7 6:38
Cameron Jones SR Buena 20:34.1 6:38
Samuel Bachrach SR Mountain View 20:35.4 6:38
Oscar Lopez FR Perry 20:36.3 6:38
Calvin Miller SO Mountain Ridge 20:36.5 6:38
Nicholas Nutumya SO Tuba City 20:36.6 6:39
Mikayen Devlin SO Catalina Fthlls 20:37.2 6:39
Jonah Kottelenberg SO Ironwood Ridge 20:37.9 6:39
Jett Clawson FR _Buena 20:39.2 6:39
Dalin Gunnell SO Mountain View 20:40.4 6:40
John Avery SR lronwood Ridge 20:41.3 6:40
Chase Tallman SR Tuba City 20:42.4 6:40
Santiago Pantoja SO Queen Creek 20:42.8 6:41
Rowan Grubbs JR Highland 20:43.9 6:41
Ben Parsons SO Arizona Lutheran 20:51.4 6:43
Joshua Ostrander SO Paradise Honors 20:53.3 6:44
Christian Fluckiger FR Perry 20:54.4 6:44
Karson Vocana SO Queen Creek 20:59.6 6:46
Isaiah Nunez JR Mountain Ridge 20:59.8 6:46
Drisan Aston SR ALA Queen Creek 21:01.5 6:47
Timothy Gorham SO Buena 21:04.1 6:47
Isaiah Rabbi SO Mountain View 21:05.3 6:48
Andrew Hollman SO Ironwood Ridge 21:05.6 6:48
Rohan Joshi JR Mountain Ridge 21:10.5 6:49
Ashton Klettlinger SO Mountain Ridge 21:10.5 6:49
Blake Yosowitz SR Corona del Sol 21:12.4 6:50
Franco Masini-Aleman JR Millennium 21:13.5 6:50
Dane Potwora-Wihelm SO Corona del Sol 21:17.0 6:52
Kash Putman JR Mountain View 21:21.9 6:53
Franklin Phillips JR Faith Lutheran 21:22.0 6:53
Eli Britt SO Ben Franklin 21:23.1 6:53
Aarav Bhatt SO Mountain Ridge 21:24.1 6:54
Holt Whitley SO Paradise Honors 21:25.6 6:54
James Nichols JR ALA Queen Creek 21:25.7 6:54
Logan Collett SO Highland 21:26.0 6:54
Alex Johnson JR Mountain View 21:26.8 6:55
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Place TmPIl Bib

101 8766
102 6409
103 8393
104 8701

105 8686
106 7009
107 8957
108 7044
109 8443
110 8858
111 8484
112 6684
113 6493
114 6521
115 6492
116 6510
117 9071
118 6727
119 7132
120 8963
121 9074
122 7072
123 6460
124 8795
125 8661
126 8577
127 8855
128 7040
129 8878
130 8359
131 8845

132 6556
133 6470
134 8361
135 6319
136 7012

137 7136
138 8451
139 7052
140 8565
141 8962
142 7047

143 9068
144 8970
145 8959
146 8573
147 6553
148 7039
149 8794

150 8847

Run Open

Name Year School Finals Pace
Alexander Bagdasarian SR Perry 21:26.9 6:55
Levi Johnson SO ALA Queen Creek 21:29.9 6:56
Colton Carlson SO Horizon 21:30.9 6:56
Charley Meyers Fye SO Northland Prep 21:32.6 6:57
Jordan Scabby SO Mountain View 21:32.8 6:57
Michael Munoz SR Copper Canyon 21:37.5 6:58
Owen Davis SR Tempe 21:38.4 6:58
Ethan Nash SR Corona del Sol 21:39.9 6:59
Christopher Olveda SR Ironwood Ridge 21:43.1 7:00
James Vennard SO Queen Creek 21:45.5 7:01
Nathaniel Kleine SO Marana 21:48.6 7:02
Liam Sagar JR Catalina Fthlls 21:50.3 7:02
Kyree Johnson JR Ben Franklin 21:56.0 7:04
Caden Whitney FR Buena 21:58.7 7:05
Caleb Hilton SR Ben Franklin 22:01.1 7:06
William Fowlkes FR Buena 22:01.3 7:06
Lincoln Johnston SO Vista Grande 22:03.0 7:06
Cesar Cuesta JR Chaparral (AZ) 22:03.6 7:07
Blake Ross SR Desert Ridge 22:05.3 7:07
Dash Hillegeist SR Tempe 22:07.9 7:08
Erik Salazar SR Vista Grande 22:11.7 7:09
Rowdy Hancock JR Crismon 22:12.7 7:09
lan Follendorf SR _Arizona Lutheran 22:15.2 7:10
Austin Steward FR Prescott 22:16.3 7:11
Revan Collier SR Mountain View 22:18.5 7:11
Alexander Wiedrich JR Millennium 22:19.8 7:12
Freddie Trejo SO Queen Creek 22:20.8 7:12
Liam Mcllvain SO Corona del Sol 22:21.7 7:12
Javan Bicket SO Sahuarita 22:22.7 7:13
Myles Ellsworth SR Highland 22:25.7 7:14
Alan Bryson SR Queen Creek 22:29.4 7:15
Eli McLeod SO Campo Verde 22:31.9 7:16
Adrian Lopez Ponce SO Arizona Lutheran 22:34.8 7:17
Ethan Fowler JR Highland 22:39.9 7:18
Colin Foote SO ALA Gilbert 22:42.8 7:19
Marlon Rodriguez JR Copper Canyon 22:43.1 7:19
Helaman Williams JR Desert Ridge 22:47.7 7:21
Josiah Yanez JR lronwood Ridge 22:51.0 7:22
Elijah Todacheene SR Corona del Sol 22:51.3 7:22
Jaak 0"Connell JR Millennium 22:51.5 7:22
Luis Hernandez JR Tempe 22:51.9 7:22
Holden Reed SR Corona del Sol 22:53.5 7:23
Jamal Collins SR Vista Grande 22:53.7 7:23
Noah Morris JR Tempe 22:54.8 7:23
Anthony Dominguez JR Tempe 22:55.3 7:23
Alexander Sherling SR Millennium 22:57.8 7:24
Lance Haraksin JR Campo Verde 22:58.1 7:24
Richard Macziewski SO Corona del Sol 22:59.6 7:25
James Smith FR Prescott 23:04.4 7:26
Braden Gholston SO Queen Creek 23:05.1 7:26

Page 39



41st Annual Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/12/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 5 Boys 5K
Place TmPIl Bib
151 8547
152 6610
153 6626
154 8350
155 6604
156 6332
157 6667
158 8376
159 8478
160 6682
161 7134
162 6768
163 8956
164 8747
165 8977
166 8765
167 8898
168 8360
169 6767
170 8628
171 8896
172 6357
173 8617
174 8892
175 9100
176 8507
177 8401
178 7196
179 6683
180 8555
181 8952
182 8887
183 8667
184 8551
185 7131
186 6488
187 9047
188 8791
189 9092
190 8921
191 7048
192 9098
193 8954
194 6418
195 7037
196 9104
197 6356
198 8978
199 8975

200 6330

Run Open

Name Year School Finals Pace

Jaydn Birschbach JR Millennium 23:05.4 7:26
Michael Whaley JR Canyon View 23:08.0 7:27
Joshua Gonzales Norzaga SR Carl Hayden 23:10.4 7:28
Caleb Alexander SR Highland 23:12.2 7:29
Ryan Mata JR Canyon View 23:17.8 7:30
Grant Oborn SO ALA Gilbert 23:18.6 7:31
Owen Becker JR Catalina Fthlls 23:19.0 7:31
Colby Sang SR Highland 23:21.2 7:31
Anthony Benson SO Marana 23:22.9 7:32
William Parrs FR Catalina Fthlls 23:23.4 7:32
Gavin Tarpley SO Desert Ridge 23:24.1 7:32
Aaron Cruz JR Copper Canyon 23:24.9 7:33
Kaysen Davis JR Tempe 23:25.3 7:33
Joseph Jalbert SR Paradise Honors 23:25.8 7:33
Kahlel Wilmore SR Tempe 23:26.1 7:33
Cohen Athey FR Perry 23:26.6 7:33
Charlie Summerhill SO Sahuarita 23:27.4 7:33
Owen Forsberg JR Highland 23:27.7 7:34
Jose Ayala-Felix SO Copper Canyon 23:28.0 7:34
Ozzie Nelson SO Mountain Ridge 23:30.8 7:35
Grant Rollins JR Sahuarita 23:33.1 7:35
Brooks Hansen SO ALA Ilronwood 23:33.9 7:36
Blaze Hall SO Mountain Ridge 23:34.1 7:36
Elijah Law SR Sahuarita 23:46.4 7:40
Terrance Sitowski SR Willow Canyon 23:48.7 7:40
Eli Harvier SO Maricopa 23:49.5 7:41
Damian Ornelas SO Horizon 23:49.8 7:41
Nick Gwost SO Hamilton 24:00.0 7:44
Eduardo Portugal Gonzal SO Catalina Fthlls 24:00.3 7:44
Cael Hodges SO Millennium 24:03.8 7:45
Alan Almache JR Tempe 24:04.2 7:45
Jonathan Guido SR Sahuarita 24:06.4 7:46
Hunter Gillett SR Mountain View 24:07.2 7:46
Aeron Francisco SO Millennium 24:08.8 7:47
Elijah Reynolds SO Desert Ridge 24:09.4 7:47
Hudson Flemming SR Ben Franklin 24:10.0 7:47
Yunus Sabah JR Valley Vista 24:18.6 7:50
Oskar Mizell JR Prescott 24:20.8 7:51
Adan Coss JR Willow Canyon 24:33.7 7:55
Ben Dewaele JR Shadow Ridge 24:34.5 7:55
Manuel Reyes SO Corona del Sol 24:34.8 7:55
Matias Pedraza-Ramirez SR Willow Canyon 24:39.3 7:57
Orlando Blanco FR Tempe 24:41.9 7:57
Mack Sanders SO ALA Queen Creek 24:42.0 7:57
Alexander Durazo FR Corona del Sol 24:42.7 7:58
Christopher Watson JR Willow Canyon 24:44.6 7:58
Preston Green SO ALA Ilronwood 24:45.1 7:58
Leonardo Ya JR Tempe 24:47.5 7:59
Velazquez Salomon FR Tempe 24:47.7 7:59
Parker Lee SO ALA Gilbert 24:48.4 8:00

Page 40



41st Annual Ojo Rojo Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/12/2025

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 5 Boys 5K
Place TmPIl Bib
201 8700
202 8967
203 8627
204 9042
205 8798
206 6601
207 6508
208 7093
209 6770
210 6515
211 9096
212 8557
213 7013
214 8746
215 8400
216 6348
217 8546
218 8548
219 6605
220 6499
221 8968
222 6403
223 6773
224 8504
225 8749
226 8563
227 8433
228 6608
229 7053
230 8556
231 8402
232 9093
233 8699
234 7011
235 8561
236 8973
237 8817
238 8955
239 8609
240 9094
241 8549
242 9023
243 6733
244 8619
245 8961
246 8486
247 8399
248 8972
249 8403

250 6438

Run Open

Name Year School Finals Pace
Gage Luzzader Little SO Northland Prep 24:51.1 8:00
Amari Maher FR Tempe 24:53.8 8:01
Camden Morris SO Mountain Ridge 24:57.4 8:02
Anthony Cabrera JR Valley Vista 25:00.2 8:03
Matthew Wilcox FR Prescott 25:00.4 8:03
Haiden Herrman SO Canyon View 25:00.5 8:03
Connor Dettmer FR Buena 25:16.3 8:09
Dongran Yu SR Desert Christian 25:23.2 8:11
Ernest Hess JR Copper Canyon 25:25.7 8:12
Paul Pickett FR Buena 25:25.7 8:12
Joseph Holthus JR Willow Canyon 25:29.7 8:13
Raihan Imtiaz SR Millennium 25:29.9 8:13
Daniel Suarez SO Copper Canyon 25:33.8 8:14
Cristian Irizarry SR Paradise Honors 25:42.5 8:17
Kai Nishiyama SO Horizon 25:42.7 8:17
Isaiah Burke SO ALA Ilronwood 25:44.1 8:17
Giancarlo Barrios SO Millennium 25:53.4 8:20
Samuel Burzynski SO Millennium 25:55.8 8:21
Roman Munoz SO Canyon View 25:56.8 8:22
Owen Russell SO Ben Franklin 25:57.2 8:22
Pablo Martinez SO Tempe 25:57.6 8:22
Kipton Flint SO ALA Queen Creek 26:33.8 8:33
Isaac Lopez JR _Copper Canyon 27:07.7 8:44
Cohen English-Rivard SO Maricopa 27:11.5 8:46
Travis Mitchell SO Paradise Honors 27:28.9 8:51
Tyler Midkiff SO Millennium 27:33.0 8:53
Brody Cain SO Tronwood Ridge 27:38.1 8:54
Matthew Queen SO Canyon View 27:40.1 8:55
Christian Trevizio SR Corona del Sol 27:40.3 8:55
Owen Howard JR Millennium 27:44_.7 8:56
Nolan Rief SO Horizon 27:57.3 9:00
Ethan Evans Gutierrez SO Willow Canyon 27:57.5 9:00
Cooper Luzzader Little SO Northland Prep 28:10.5 9:05
Sebastian Rico SO Copper Canyon 28:11.3 9:05
John Martinez SO Millennium 28:13.5 9:06
Rodrigo Rodriguez SR Tempe 28:16.1 9:06
Jaxson Coles SR Pusch Ridge 28:34.2 9:12
Izak Catlan SO Tempe 28:37.0 9:13
Noah Crosby SO Mountain Ridge 28:58.8 9:20
Frank Gamble SR Willow Canyon 29:10.9 9:24
Jaydon Cervantes SO Millennium 29:12.5 9:25
Minh Tran SR Valley Lutheran 29:17.2 9:26
Daniel Herman JR Chaparral (AZ2) 29:28.2 9:30
Noah Hendricks SR Mountain Ridge 29:35.4 9:32
Angel Figuero SR Tempe 29:43.4 9:35
Colin Montague SR Marana 29:49.3 9:36
Ethan Krich JR Horizon 29:57.4 9:39
Ethan Quenan SR Tempe 30:33.5 9:51
Thomas Wiley SR Horizon 30:45.7 9:55
Clinton Clarke SO Arcadia 30:57.3 9:58
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Event 5 Boys 5K
Place TmPIl Bib
251 8971
252 7091
253 8927
254 6668
255 8493
256 8974
257 6628
258 7069
259 7082
260 8958
261 8394
262 6353
263 8960
264 6705
265 8450
266 8964
267 7041
268 6439

Run Open

Name Year School Finals Pace
Dylan Ponce SO Tempe 31:30.4 10:09
Luke Harris JR Desert Christian 32:18.4 10:24
Demetri Kudla SO Shadow Ridge 32:37.6 10:31
Stephen Curtis SO Catalina Fthlls 32:55.8 10:36
Nathan Warren SR Marana 33:01.5 10:38
Christian Romero JR Tempe 33:20.8 10:44
Denis Martinez SR Carl Hayden 33:40.6 10:51
Benjamin Almquist SO Crismon 34:24_.4 11:05
Jesus Zayas-Bungay FR Crismon 34:46.0 11:12
Diego Diaz JR Tempe 34:53.8 11:14
Roman Chapman SO Horizon 34:55.6 11:15
Conner Dinn JR ALA Ilronwood 36:02.6 11:37
Justin Erives FR Tempe 36:27.6 11:45
Jayden Barnett SR Chandler 36:33.9 11:47
Samuel Wright SO Ironwood Ridge 37:26.9 12:04
Adrian Lopez SR Tempe 37:34.2 12:06
Ethan Menegay SO Corona del Sol 40:33.6 13:04
Logan Haught SR Arcadia 42:38.6 13:44
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Event 6 Girls 5K Run Open

Place TmPIl Bib

1 7220
2 7217
3 8709
4 8347
5 8579
6 8763
7 6389
8 7211
9 8703
10 7029
11 8710
12 7022
13 8466
14 8592
15 6373
16 8944
17 8757
18 6503
19 6663
20 6656
21 6378
22 8844
23 8702
24 6764
25 8597
26 6379
27 8707
28 6386
29 6650
30 8760
31 8759
32 6385
33 8599
34 8761
35 8430
36 7212
37 8708
38 7182
39 7179
40 6616
41 7221
42 6652
43 8764
44 8839
45 8800
46 8389
47 8584
48 8739
49 8758

6653

Laneah Kapeliela
Ruth Jackson
Saige Sloan

Lenyn Ortez
Brooke Bloom
Paige Needham
Ainsley Romney
Charlotte Earl
Jaelana Fowler
Miriam Spencer
Trece Tsinigine
Kylee Jacobs
Arabella Hepworth
Monica Moses
Paige Wilkins
Trinity Orta
Ashlyn Dunning
Kaylee McDonald
Julia Riddle
Sarina Herrington
Ashlyn Coon
Isabella Zerbinos
Mackenzie Bedonie

Beyonce Torres Corrales

Abigail Smith
Allison Finnigan
Kera Nez
Mercedes McAvoy
Lucia Carini
Abigail Insua
Toria Hale
Maybree Larson
Dulce Vazquez
Ashtyn Moon
Rorie Tuffly
Hazel Greer
Aimmerie Shorthair
Hannah Puklin
Neesa Jhaveri
Skylie Flores
Callie Lueck
Maci Fluegel
Kesenia Torres
Daniela Razo
Grace Aranda
Monica Pettitt
Ashley Jacobsen
Vivianna Valdez
Tegan GureckKi
Samantha Gaither

Year School Finals Pace
JR Highland 20:18.0 6:32
JR Highland 21:26.5 6:55
SR Page 22:30.3 7:15
SO Highland 22:49.9 7:21
JR Mountain Ridge 22:52.8 7:22
FR Perry 23:07.6 7:27
SR ALA Queen Creek 23:12.4 7:29
SO Highland 23:19.8 7:31
JR Page 23:44.9 7:39
JR Corona del Sol 23:45.3 7:39
JR Page 23:50.3 7:41
SR Corona del Sol 23:52.8 7:42
JR Marana 23:54.1 7:42
SO Mountain Ridge 24:02.9 7:45
JR ALA Mesa North 24:10.9 7:47
SR Tempe 24:23.0 7:51
SO Perry 24:25.4 7:52
FR Buena 24:26.0 7:52
SR Catalina Fthlls 24:29.2 7:53
JR Catalina Fthlls 24:31.5 7:54
JR ALA Queen Creek 24:35.3 7:55
SO Queen Creek 24:46.9 7:59
SO _Page 24:51.8 8:01
JR Copper Canyon 24:55.0 8:02
SR Mountain Ridge 25:02.2 8:04
SO ALA Queen Creek 25:09.0 8:06
SR Page 25:13.5 8:08
SO ALA Queen Creek 25:14.2 8:08
SO Catalina Fthlls 25:17.9 8:09
JR Perry 25:21.8 8:10
JR Perry 25:23.9 8:11
JR ALA Queen Creek 25:25.2 8:11
JR Mountain Ridge 25:31.7 8:13
JR Perry 25:36.2 8:15
SO Ironwood Ridge 25:37.1 8:15
SO Highland 25:39.5 8:16
SO Page 25:41.3 8:17
SR Hamilton 25:42.5 8:17
JR Hamilton 25:45.0 8:18
JR Carl Hayden 25:54.6 8:21
SO Highland 26:01.3 8:23
SO Catalina Fthlls 26:05.1 8:24
SR Perry 26:11.7 8:26
JR Queen Creek 26:25.6 8:31
JR Pusch Ridge 26:31.5 8:33
JR Horizon 26:33.0 8:33
SO Mountain Ridge 26:45.5 8:37
SO Paradise Honors 26:47.9 8:38
SO Perry 26:58.4 8:41
JR Catalina Fthlls 27:05.5 8:44
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Event 6 Girls 5K Run Open

Place TmPIl Bib
51 8543
52 9086
53 8637
54 8643
55 8941
56 8647
57 6716
58 7111
59 8429
60 8424
61 9087
62 8385
63 8867
64 8578
65 6758
66 8593
67 6430
68 8541
69 8801
70 7177
71 6613
72 8529
73 6658
74 8527
75 8861
76 8779
77 8526
78 6390
79 7018
80 8522
81 8638
82 8535
83 6612
84 8639
85 8381
86 6686
87 6688
88 8754
89 6618
90 6761
91 8939
92 6715
93 8842
94 9088
95 6611
96 8799
97 8642
98 7083
99 6634

100 8868

Name Year School Finals Pace
Aeris Vansant SR Millennium 27:07.2 8:44
Rylee Robichaud JR Willow Canyon 27:15.7 8:47
Piper Beaty SO Mountain View 27:17.8 8:48
Layne Erickson JR Mountain View 27:18.0 8:48
Angela Maldonado SO Tempe 27:18.1 8:48
Presley Keppel SO Mountain View 27:34.2 8:53
Ayana Hirose JR Chaparral (AZ2) 27:34.9 8:53
Alaina Brown FR Desert Ridge 27:49.8 8:58
Elizabeth Shanton SR Ironwood Ridge 27:51.5 8:58
Valerie Pickett JR Ironwood Ridge 27:53.4 8:59
Elaina Rogers SO Willow Canyon 27:55.2 9:00
Adriana Levya JR Horizon 28:18.3 9:07
Arianny Ojeda SO Sahuarita 28:22.5 9:08
Ruby Blacker SO Mountain Ridge 28:29.7 9:11
Adrianna Baron JR Copper Canyon 28:31.3 9:11
Molly O"Connell SO Mountain Ridge 28:36.5 9:13
Lola Mazanek SO Arcadia 28:37.8 9:13
Sophia Schell JR Millennium 28:38.5 9:14
Taryn Bangert JR Pusch Ridge 28:42.1 9:15
Kylie Haidos SO Hamilton 28:42.4 9:15
Paola Bracamonte Peralt SR Carl Hayden 28:42.8 9:15
Ashlyn Lafave SO Millennium 28:47.0 9:16
Elise Lanzarotti SO Catalina Fthlls 28:48.1 9:17
Gwendolyn Just SO Millennium 28:49.1 9:17
Joanna Arguelles JR Sahuarita 28:56.6 9:19
Millie Nyman SR Prescott 29:03.4 9:22
Annabelle Just SR Millennium 29:13.7 9:25
Lucy Sanders JR ALA Queen Creek 29:16.0 9:26
Sophia Garcia SR Corona del Sol 29:27.4 9:29
Madelyn Carerra SO Millennium 29:28.0 9:30
Viviana Brambila JR Mountain View 29:28.9 9:30
Ayianna Nelson JR Millennium 29:32.7 9:31
Valeria Amador SO Carl Hayden 29:34.6 9:32
Mary Callan SO Mountain View 29:40.1 9:33
Isabella Brummels SO Horizon 30:11.9 9:44
Charlotte Greer JR Centennial (AZ) 30:12.7 9:44
Cheyanne Sassaman SR Centennial (AZ) 30:14.5 9:44
Evelina Alvarado FR Perry 30:16.4 9:45
Lizbeth lturralde JR Carl Hayden 30:19.0 9:46
Alanny Mendez JR Copper Canyon 30:20.5 9:46
Reva Gonzales SR Tempe 30:25.1 9:48
Riley Dougherty SO Chaparral (AZ) 30:41.9 9:53
Aurora Zenteno SO Queen Creek 30:45.4 9:54
Lolita Romero JR Willow Canyon 30:57.1 9:58
Evelyn Agustin JR Carl Hayden 30:57.6 9:58
Evangeline Aranda SO Pusch Ridge 31:13.0 10:03
Annabelle Clarkson JR Mountain View 31:25.3 10:07
Camilla Banda JR Desert Christian 31:28.6 10:08
Senait Nebay FR Catalina 31:29.8 10:09
Bella Orta JR Sahuarita 31:38.0 10:11
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Event 6 Girls 5K Run Open

Place TmPIl Bib
101 6719
102 8917
103 6621
104 8649
105 6585
106 6615
107 8391
108 8865
109 9034
110 8641
111 7032
112 7117
113 8463
114 7173
115 6427
116 8942
117 8736
118 6693
119 8790
120 8532
121 8947
122 8946
123 8937
124 8950
125 9039
126 6635
127 6698
128 8774
129 8390
130 8756
131 8694
132 6620
133 9085
134 8938
135 6659
136 8912
137 6699
138 8776
139 8945
140 7087
141 8948
142 7031
143 8940
144 9079
145 9040
146 9006

Name Year School Finals Pace
Sierra Richards SR Chaparral (AZ) 31:46.6 10:14
Anna Winbush SR Shadow Ridge 32:05.4 10:20
Mareli Ruiz Ramirez SR Carl Hayden 32:11.3 10:22
Abigail Luna SO Mountain View 32:19.3 10:25
Affinity Babin SO Canyon View 32:38.3 10:31
Anais Felix JR Carl Hayden 32:50.7 10:35
Aissa Valverde-Meza SR Horizon 32:52.1 10:35
Rebekah Kibbey JR Sahuarita 33:05.7 10:40
Natalie Pham FR valley Vista 33:07.4 10:40
Brianna Canez SO Mountain View 33:09.6 10:41
Sydney Turner JR Corona del Sol 33:25.3 10:46
Mikinzie Scott SO Desert Ridge 33:31.0 10:48
Anneka Debont FR Marana 33:31.0 10:48
Leni Gabbert JR Hamilton 33:35.8 10:49
Rose Covarrubias SO Arcadia 33:44.1 10:52
Alisson Martin SO Tempe 33:48.5 10:53
Olivia Peron JR Paradise Honors 34:09.9 11:00
Aliyah Castaneda SR Chandler 34:12.9 11:01
Maddy Patton FR Prescott 34:22.6 11:04
Kylee McCoy SO Millennium 34:44.6 11:11
Brooklyn Pico FR Tempe 35:16.3 11:22
Delilah Pantoja JR Tempe 35:19.4 11:23
Kelly Cordova SO _Tempe 35:21.4 11:23
Tiffanie Zamorano JR Tempe 35:23.5 11:24
Ixchel Solis JR Valley Vista 35:26.2 11:25
Yaretzi Saldana SO Catalina 35:28.1 11:25
Addison Landwehr SR Chandler 35:33.2 11:27
Gwen Bangerter FR Prescott 35:35.5 11:28
Neveah Ruiz JR Horizon 35:36.7 11:28
McKenzie Castillo FR Perry 36:02.4 11:36
Ellery Swan JR Northland Prep 36:08.8 11:39
Jocelyn Quintana JR Carl Hayden 36:35.2 11:47
Luiza Lopez Navarro JR Willow Canyon 38:06.9 12:17
Elizabeth Gamez SO Tempe 38:50.4 12:31
Corrine McGinnis SO Catalina Fthlls 39:01.3 12:34
Harmony Reidnaur SO Shadow Ridge 39:29.9 12:43
Madelyn Pena SR Chandler 39:45.1 12:48
Annika Drews JR Prescott 40:06.5 12:55
Allison Ortega FR Tempe 40:10.7 12:56
Natalia Guerrero JR Desert Christian 40:20.7 13:00
Brittney Simon FR Tempe 40:23.1 13:00
Siena Trevizo SO Corona del Sol 41:13.8 13:17
Olivia Gonzalez JR Tempe 41:57.8 13:31
Gabriela Chapman SO Willow Canyon 42:05.5 13:33
Victoria Villalobos JR Valley Vista 43:33.9 14:02
Shea Totra SO Valley Christian 43:47.3 14:06
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